
Retail Catalogue
Spring 2023

By Appointment to
HRH The Prince of Wales

Supplier of Garden Flower Bulbs
P. de Jager & Sons Limited

Kent

Painting by 
Emma Tildesley  Dip SBA (Dist)

D4306 Dahlias Topmix Mixed  (Page 10 -11)

www.dejager.co.uk
Tel: 01622 840229

Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs
Flower Bulb Specialists Since 1868 ANNIVERSARY

th

551



News For Spring 2023

DE JAGER BULB MAGIC
This unique feed has been specifically 
developed to enhance the performance of all 
bulbs.
de Jager Bulb Magic is fast acting, easy to 
use, environmentally friendly and promotes 
vigorous growth to produce bigger and better 
blooms.

One litre of Bulb Magic dilutes to make up to 
180 litres and costs just £9.95 (inc. VAT). 
Order code: SBM01

Top Quality, Fresh Cut Flowers

FRESH CUT FLOWERS

Celebrate those memorable moments, impress that 
special someone – or just brighten up your home.
Our beautiful hand-tied bouquets use only the freshest cut 
flowers, bringing homes to life with gorgeous colour.

We select the very best of seasonal flowers to create our 
special arrangements.

With a choice of six sumptuous bouquets in a range of sizes, 
there’s something for every occasion, every home and every 
pocket.

Find out more and order your bouquets online now at
www.dejagerfreshflowers.co.uk 
or call us on 01622  840229.

TOP QUALITY 
GREETING CARDS
All Greeting cards in 
this exclusive collection 
measure 127 mm x 127mm 
(5” x 5”), comes in a pack 
of 8 different photographs, 
supplied complete with 
premium quality envelopes.

One pack of Top Quality 
Greeting Cards only costs 
£4.85 (inc. VAT).  

Order code: SGC11

SPECIAL BULB PARCEL

Special Bulb Parcel only £25.00 (inc. VAT ).
Order code SBP01.

Special Bulb Parcel containing a minimum of £45
worth of bulbs and at least 6 different varieties.
All individually packaged and clearly labelled with 
planting instructions.

We are now offer a range of RHS endorsed Burgon & Ball 
planters. These premium quality tools are built to last a 
lifetime, and they are designed to be the ultimate aid for 
gardeners. 

Long-handled Bulb Planter measuring 
100 cm (39”) costs just £34.90 (inc. VAT).

Order code SPL10.

Hand Held Bulb Planter measuring 
36 cm (14”) costs just £17.90 (inc. VAT).
Order code SPS20.

The useful Dibber measuring 
40 cm (16”) costs just £16.90 (inc. VAT).  
Order code SPD30.

SUPERIOR BULB PLANTERS



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs
Flower Bulb Specialists Since 1868

P. de Jager & Sons Limited • Church Farm • Ulcombe • Maidstone • Kent • ME17 1DN
Telephone: 01622 840229 • Fax: 01622 844073 • Web: www.dejager.co.uk • Email: flowerbulbs@dejager.co.uk

Registered Office: 41 Cornmarket Street, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX1 3HA.  Registered in England: Number 6574262.  VAT No. 933 9026 20.
Directors: Mr George Clowes and The Lady Rose Clowes

Dear Sir/Madam 
I am delighted to present our new Spring 2023 catalogue, offering over 400 bulbs with which to add colour and interest 
to your garden from June onwards. At least a quarter of these are exciting new varieties, or bulbs we have reintroduced 
to the catalogue due to popular demand.
To guarantee the availability of your chosen varieties, we would always recommend that you order as early as possible, 
as with the burgeoning interest in gardening over the last two years we anticipate that there could again be a shortage 
of supply. As this time of year is particularly busy, it would greatly help the workload and be very much appreciated if, 
whenever possible, orders were placed by post or via our website www.dejager.co.uk

We live in difficult times, and the horrific war in the Ukraine, 
together with a changing climate, political and economic turmoil 
worldwide, and alarming rates of inflation at home, cannot but 
affect us all and lead to rising levels of stress. But it is possible to 
rediscover our humanity, and gain some solace from the natural 
worlds, in the garden we personally create to provide a healing 
space and a haven for beauty in a world seemingly gone mad.

My wife Rose and I get a lot 
of pleasure - not to mention 
wonderful flower arrangements 
- from the Dahlias (Pages 2-13) and Gladioli (Pages 12-17) which 
we grow for cutting. These magnificent plants provide a blaze 
of colour late in the season when so many others are past 
their best, and I would - from personal experience - strongly 
encourage you to plant some!  We have some 90 Dahlias and 
more than 20 varieties of Gladiolus to choose from, including the 
new compact Glamini Gladioli.

The past year has seen 
some momentous changes, 
including the very sad 
death of Her Majesty Queen 
Elizabeth II. She was such 
a reassuring presence for 
so many years, providing 
leadership, security, stability 
and above all an unswerving 
sense of duty. But a new 
chapter has now begun, and 
long live the King! 

Thinking of glorious autumn colour, it is difficult to beat Nerines 
(Pages 36-37). I would like to thank one of our loyal customers for 
these lovely pictures of the de Jager Nerine Bowdenii bulbs that 
she grows. Do please continue to send us your photographs as 
we so much appreciate seeing our bulbs in flower.

We are also finding that 
customers are keen to 
give bulbs or gift vouchers 
as presents – a welcome 
and long-lasting way to 
express a sentiment and 
make someone happy.

£10

Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs
Flower Bulb Specialists Since 1868

By Appointment to
HRH The Prince of Wales

Supplier of Garden Flower Bulbs
P. de Jager & Sons Limited

Kent

Gift Voucher

Top Quality, Fresh Cut Flowers

More and more people are 
discovering our beautiful 
bouquets, which provide highly 
attractive combinations of 
top quality blooms. Each 
of the nine arrangements 
is available to purchase 
in different sizes to suit any 
occasion. Do please visit  
www.dejagerfreshflowers.co.uk 
to order your wonderful fresh 
flowers.



P. de Jager & Sons Limited • Church Farm • Ulcombe • Maidstone • Kent • ME17 1DN
Telephone: 01622 840229 • Fax: 01622 844073 • Web: www.dejager.co.uk • Email: flowerbulbs@dejager.co.uk

Registered Office: 41 Cornmarket Street, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX1 3HA.  Registered in England: Number 6574262.  VAT No. 933 9026 20.
Directors: Mr George Clowes and The Lady Rose Clowes

Our website www.dejager.co.uk is always evolving to provide 
an ever more user-friendly experience. Only the highest quality 
images are used, together with lots of information on all our 
available products, and the latest news and gardening tips. 
We continue to offer an online 10% discount for all retail web 
orders: just enter the voucher code  WEB10 during the checkout 
process.

We always look forward to engaging with our growing online 
community, so do please follow us on: 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/dejagerbulbs
Instagram: www.instagram.com/dejagerbulbs 

Pinterest: www.pinterest.com/dejagerbulbs 
Twitter: www.twitter.com/dejagerbulbs

Facebook Instagram Pinterest Twitter  

We trust that this catalogue will meet all your needs for 
spectacular bulb displays in the coming summer and autumn 
months. We are always happy to answer any queries - please do 
not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

 

George Clowes

We continue to support 
Greenfingers, a most 
worthy charity who do 
remarkable work building 
gardens for children at 
hospices up and down 
the land. So far they have 
built over 60 gardens, 
with another 3 currently in 
progress. These gardens 
bring opportunity 
and great comfort to 

terminally ill children and their families. Should you also wish 
to lend your support, please visit www.greenfingerscharity.org.uk

The front cover of this catalogue 
features another wonderful 
painting, this time of Dahlia 
Topmix (Pages 10-11). 
This illustration has been 
specially commissioned from 
the up-and-coming botanical 
artist, Emma Tildesley Brunton 
DipSBA (Dist).

We are also very proud to continue supplying    
bulbs to the life-changing charity Horatio’s 
Garden. The first garden opened in 2012 at the Duke of Cornwall 
Spinal Treatment Centre in Salisbury; since then it has become 
a national charity with the objective of providing a garden for 
each of the UK’s 11 specialist NHS spinal injury centres. To date 
four further gardens have been completed: at Stoke Mandeville, 
at The Scottish National Spinal Injuries Unit in Glasgow, at the 
Midland Centre for Spinal Injuries in Oswestry, and at The Royal 
Orthopaedic Hospital in London. The sixth garden is planned 
for the new Welsh Spinal Cord Injury Rehabilitation Centre in 
Llandough. Do read more about this inspirational charity at 
www.horatiosgarden.org.uk



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      1

B3507 Camelia & Pink & White Double
              Begonia Mix

  FT = FLOWERING TIME,    FH = FLOWERING HEIGHT,    FD = FLOWER DIAMETER,    BS = BULB SIZE.

NEW OR REINTRODUCED.SCENTED FLOWERS.

RHS PLANTS FOR POLLINATORS. RHS AWARD OF GARDEN MERIT.

B3529 Yellow & Salmon Pendula Cascade Mix B3530 Yellow & White Pendula Cascade Mix

SPECIAL BEGONIA MIXES
Excellent for bedding, window boxes, containers or urns, they �ower for months on end.  Begonias like light soil rich with peat or leafmould.

B3507    Camelia & Pink & White 
Double Begonia Mix

Mixture of Camelia and pink and white double Begonias.
FT: May-September.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 5
12.20

Per 15
34.80

B3543 Marginata Mix
Mixture of Marginata varieties.
FT: May-September.  FH: 15-25 cm (6-10”).  BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 5
13.15

Per 15
37.55

B5654 Odorosa Mix
Mixture of red, white and yellow Odorosa varieties.
FT: May-September.  FH: 40 cm (16”).  BS: 5/6 cm.

Per 5
18.30

Per 15
52.20

B3652 Scarlet, White, Yellow & Deep 
Pink Pendula Cascade Mix

Mixture of Scarlet, White, Yellow and Deep Pink Pendula Cascade 
Begonias.  FT: May-September.  FH: 20-25 cm (8-10”).  BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 5
13.20

Per 15
37.60

B3529 Yellow & Salmon Pendula 
Cascade Mix

Mixture of yellow and salmon Pendula Cascade Begonias.
FT: May-September.  FH: 20-25 cm (8-10”).  BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 5
13.20

Per 15
37.60

B3530 Yellow & White Pendula 
Cascade Mix

Mixture of yellow and white Pendula Cascade Begonias.
FT: May-September.  FH: 20-25 cm (8-10”).  BS: 6/+ cm

Per 5
13.20

Per 15
37.60

B3652 Scarlet, White, Yellow & Deep Pink 
               Pendula Cascade Mix

B3543 Marginata Mix B5654 Odorosa Mix



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

2

B3501-B3506 Lg. F. D. Begonias

B3552 Beg. Bouton de Rose

B3550 Beg. Marmorata

B3521-B3526 Pen. Begonias

B3560 Beg. CameliaB3528 Pen. Sunray

B3542 Beg. Crispa Marginata Yellow B3558 Beg. Picotee Yellow & Red

D4414 Ane. Blue BayouB3561 Beg. Odorosa Yellow FlameB3563 Beg. Odorosa White Blush

B3541 Beg. Crispa Marginata White

B3551 Beg. Bertini

B3527 Pen. Florence 

D4386 Ane. Que SeraD4401 Ane. Jive D4387 Ane. Richards FortuneD4989 Ane. Lifestyle

B5655 Beg. Odorosa Red Sunset

B3569-B3574 Fim. Begonias



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      3

BEGONIAS
Excellent for bedding, window boxes, containers or urns, they �ower for months on end.  Begonias like light soil rich with peat or leafmould.

Large Flowered Double

B3506 Orange
FT: May-September.  
FH: 25-30 cm (10-12”).  
BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 3
8.15

Per 9
23.15

B3501 Pink
FT: May-September.  
FH: 25-30 cm (10-12”).  
BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 3
8.15

Per 9
23.15

B3502 Red
FT: May-September.  
FH: 25-30 cm (10-12”).  
BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 3
8.15

Per 9
23.15

B3503 White
FT: May-September.  
FH: 25-30 cm (10-12”).  
BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 3
8.15

Per 9
23.15

B3504 Yellow
FT: May-September.  
FH: 25-30 cm (10-12”).  
BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 3
8.15

Per 9
23.15

B3505 Mixed
FT: May-September.  
FH: 25-30 cm (10-12”).  
BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 5
11.60

Per 15
32.95

Pendula Cascade for Baskets and Tubs

B3521 Pink
FT: May-September.  
FH: 20-25 cm (8-10”).  
BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 3
9.25

Per 9
26.40

B3526 Salmon
FT: May-September.  
FH: 20-25 cm (8-10”).  
BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 3
9.25

Per 9
26.40

B3522 Scarlet
FT: May-September.  
FH: 20-25 cm (8-10”).  
BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 3
9.25

Per 9
26.40

B3523 White
FT: May-September.  
FH: 20-25 cm (8-10”). 
BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 3
9.25

Per 9
26.40

B3524 Yellow
FT: May-September.  
FH: 20-25 cm (8-10”).  
BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 3
9.25

Per 9
26.40

B3525 Mixed
FT: May-September.  
FH: 20-25 cm (8-10”).  
BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 5
13.15

Per 15
37.55

B3527 Florence
FT: May-September.  
FH: 20-25 cm (8-10”).  
BS: 4/5 cm.

Per 3
11.65

Per 9
33.25

B3528 Sunray
FT: May-September.  
FH: 20-25 cm (8-10”).  
BS: 4/5 cm.

Per 3
11.65

Per 9
33.25

Various Begonias

B3551 Bertini
FT: May-September.  
FH: 30-40 cm (12-16”).  
BS: 20/22 cm.

Per 1
8.10

Per 3
23.00

B3552 Bouton 
de Rose

FT: May-September.  
FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  
BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 3
8.60

Per 9
24.40

B3560 Camelia
FT: May-September.  
FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  
BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 3
8.60

Per 9
24.40

B3541
Crispa 
Marginata 
White

FT: May-September.  
FH: 15-25cm (6-10”).  
BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 3
9.25

Per 9
26.40

B3542
Crispa 
Marginata 
Yellow

FT: May-September.  
FH: 15-25cm (6-10”).  
BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 3
9.25

Per 9
26.40

B3550                    Marmorata
FT: May-September.  
FH: 25-30 cm (10-12”).  
BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 3
8.60

Per 9
24.40

B3558
Picotee
Yellow & 
Red

FT: May-September.  
FH: 25-30 cm (10-12”).  
BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 3
9.00

Per 9
25.60

B3655 Odorosa 
Red Sunset

FT: May-September.  
FH: 40 cm (16”).  
BS: 5/6 cm.

Per 3
12.95

Per 9
36.95

B3563 Odorosa 
White Blush

FT: May-September.  
FH: 40 cm (16”).  
BS: 5/6 cm.

Per 3
12.95

Per 9
36.95

B3561
Odorosa 
Yellow 
Flame

FT: May-September.  
FH: 40 cm (16”).  
BS: 5/6 cm.

Per 3
12.95

Per 9
36.95

ANEMONE FLOWERING DAHLIAS
This variety is also known as the Powder Pu� Dahlia because the large feathered centres resemble a powder pu�.  A very showy variety, 
making stunning cut �owers.

D4414      Blue Bayou Lilac petals with a red and purple centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 12 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
17.10

Per 9
48.80

D4401 Jive Red outer petals with a red powder pu� centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 110 cm (40”).  FD: 12 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.95

Per 9
45.50

D4989 Lifestyle Lavender-pink petals with a golden-yellow centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  FD: 11 cm (4-5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.90

Per 9
42.25

D4386      Que Sera White petals, edged with lilac-pink.
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 12 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.90

Per 9
42.25

D4387 Richards 
Fortune

Deep purple �owers, becoming paler at the edges.
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 10 cm (4”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.70

Per 9
44.70

Fimbriata Begonias
Beutifully fringed �owers.  Ideal for beds or pots.

B3569 Orange
FT: May-September  
FH: 25 cm (10”).  
BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 3
8.15

Per 9
23.15

B3570 Pink
FT: May-September  
FH: 25 cm (10”).  
BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 3
8.15

Per 9
23.15

B3571 Red
FT: May-September  
FH: 25 cm (10”).  
BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 3
8.15

Per 9
23.15

B3572 White
FT: May-September  
FH: 25 cm (10”).  
BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 3
8.15

Per 9
23.15

B3573 Yellow
FT: May-September  
FH: 25 cm (10”).  
BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 3
8.15

Per 9
23.15

B3574 Mixed
FT: May-September.  
FH: 25 cm (10”).  
BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 3
6.95

Per 9
19.80

Do not let Begonias dry out.

The best time to water is either in 
the early morning or in the evening. 



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

4

D4242 Sgl. Fire & Ice

D4245 Sgl. Happy Days Cream White

D4010 Sgl. Single Flowered Mix

D4911 Col. Famosa

D4241 Sgl. Date

D4004 Pae. Bishop of OxfordD4001 Pae. Bishop of Canterbury

D4007 Pae. Fascination

D4002 Pae. Bishop of Dover

D4005 Pae. Bishop of York

D5004 Sgl. Happy Days Cherry RedD4232 Sgl. First Love

D4248 Sgl. Happy Days Pink

D4901 Sgl. Fantastico    D4915 Sgl. Yellow BirdD4914 Sgl. Kelsey Annie Joy

D4484 Sgl. Star Wars D4906 Col. Fabula

D5005 Sgl. Flame

D4003 Pae. Bishop of Llandaff



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      5

SINGLE-FLOWERED DAHLIAS
These produce a profusion of tall �owers with striking foliage.

D4241 Date Flame-orange blooms having a dark ring around the boldly colour centre.  Dark 
leaves.  FT: July-October.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  FD: 10 cm (4”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.10

Per 9
45.90

D4242 Fire & Ice White �owers with a bold red stripe down the centre of each petal, green foliage.
FT: July-October.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  FD: 9 cm (3.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.95

Per 9
42.65

D4232 First Love Excellent salmon-orange �owers enhanced with red at the heart.  Bronze foliage.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  FD: 9 cm (3.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.10

Per 9
45.90

D5005 Flame Red �owers with a yellow centre and dark foliage.
FT: July-October.  FH: 70 cm (28”).  FD: 9 cm (3.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.10

Per 9
45.90

D5004 Happy Days 
Cherry Red

Large bright red �owers.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 40 cm (16”).  FD: 8 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.70

Per 9
47.60

D4245 Happy Days 
Cream White

Creamy-white �owers.  Dark foliage.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 45 cm (18”).  FD: 7 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.70

Per 9
47.60

D4248 Happy Days 
Pink

Pale pink petals with a white centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 40 cm (16”).  FD: 8 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.70

Per 9
47.60

D4484 Star Wars Bright orange petals with a golden-yellow centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 30 cm (12”).  FD: 12 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.70

Per 9
47.60

D4010 Single 
Flowered Mix

A balanced mixture of single varieties.
FT: July-October.  FH: 45-90 cm (18-36”).  FD: 10 cm (4”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 5
23.15

Per 15
65.95

COLLARETTE DAHLIAS
These Dahlias have single �owers with �at outer petals and the pincushion centre surrounded by a ring of shorter �orets.

D4906 Fabula Deep purple petals with white tips, yellow centre circled with tiny white petals.
FT: July-October.  FH: 40 cm (16”).  FD: 7 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.95

Per 9
45.50

D4911            Famosa Soft lilac-pink petals with a smaller white collar and yellow centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  FD: 7 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.95

Per 9
45.50

D4901 Fantastico    Purple �owers with white �orets and yellow centres.
FT: July-October.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  FD: 7 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.95

Per 9
45.50

D4914            Kelsey Annie 
Joy

Orange-yellow �owers with pale pink �orets.
FT: July-October.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  FD: 10 cm (4”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.25

Per 9
46.30

D4915 Yellow Bird Lemon-yellow �owers with a deep yellow centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  FD: 10 cm (4”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.25

Per 9
46.30

PAEONY-FLOWERED DAHLIA
The venerable Bishops.

D4001 Bishop of 
Canterbury

Wine coloured �owers, purple tinted foliage.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  FD: 10 cm (4”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
17.10

Per 9
48.80

D4002 Bishop of 
Dover

White �owers with yellow centre, deep purple foliage.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  FD: 10 cm (4”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
17.10

Per 9
48.80

D4003 Bishop of 
Llandaff

Strawberry-red single �owers, dark bronze foliage.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 95 cm (38”).  FD: 10 cm (4”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.70

Per 9
47.60

D4004 Bishop of 
Oxford

Single orange �owers with dark foliage.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  FD: 9 cm (3.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
17.10

Per 9
48.80

D4005 Bishop Of 
York     

Golden �owers brushed with orange, dark purple foliage.
FT: July-October.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  FD: 10 cm (4”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
17.10

Per 9
48.80

D4007 Fascination A vibrant pink with luscious dark foliage.
FT: July-October.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  FD: 8 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.70

Per 9
41.90

DAHLIAS - SET THE TONE IN MID-SUMMER
Dahlias are much prized for cutting and they are very decorative in the garden.  The Dahlias we o�er are in the form of tubers, and from 
early March onwards TOP QUALITY FIELD-GROWN TUBERS will be despatched in polythene bags, in which they may be safely kept 
until planting time, stored in a cool place.  Dahlias thrive in rich soil, and an application of well rotted manure is most bene�cial.  During 
dry weather water liberally.  Plant 60-75 cm (24-30”) apart each way.  Protect from slugs. 



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

6

D4135 Cac. Tahiti SunriseD4106 Cac. Park Princess D4141 Cac. Park Record

D4102 Cac. Vuurvogel

D4117 Cac. Red Pigmy

D4105 Cac. Orfeo

D4109 Cac. White Star D4110 Cactus & Semi-Cactus Mixture

D4124 Cac. Purple GemD4126 Cac. Nuit d’Ete

D4132 Cac. Blackberry Ripple D4127 Cac. Grand FinaleD4113 Cac. Gold CrownD4133 Cac. Color Spectacle

D4104 Cac. Kennemerland

D4149 Cac. Din. Hollyhill 
               Spiderwoman

D4097 Cac. Din. Mingus Randy D4134 Cac. Din. Striped Vulcan D4086 Cac. Din. Vulcan

D4145 Cac. Din. Black Jack



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      7

CACTUS and SEMI-CACTUS DAHLIAS
Plant in well-drained humus-rich soil in sheltered sunny spot, 10 cm (4”) deep and 15 cm (6”) apart.  Will increase if left undisturbed.

D4132 Blackberry 
Ripple

White with purple �ecks and stripes.
FT: July-October.  FH: 110 cm (43”).  FD: 13 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.25

Per 9
46.30

D4133 Color 
Spectacle

Deep orange with white tips.
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 17 cm (7”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
13.85

Per 9
39.40

D4113 Gold Crown Glorious salmon-orange �owers with a yellow centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 120 cm (48”).  FD: 17 cm (7”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
13.85

Per 9
39.40

D4127 Grand Finale Large wine-purple blooms with white tips.
FT: July-October.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  FD: 20 cm (8”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.25

Per 9
46.30

D4104 Kennemerland Sulphur-yellow.
FT: July-August.  FH: 110 cm (43”).  FD: 16 cm (6”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
13.85

Per 9
39.40

D4126 Nuit d’Ete Very dark red almost black �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  FD: 12 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.70

Per 9
41.90

D4105 Orfeo An outstanding purple-red.  A must.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 110 cm (43”).  FD: 17 cm (7”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.10

Per 9
40.20

D4124 Purple Gem Rich purple blooms ideal for the back of the border.
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 14 cm (5.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
13.70

Per 9
39.00

D4102 Vuurvogel Clear yellow centre, deep red tips.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 15 cm (6”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.30

Per 9
40.70

D4109 White Star A superb pure white.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 15 cm (6”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
13.40

Per 9
38.20

D4110
Cactus & 
Semi-Cactus 
Mixture

A very �ne well-balanced mixture of distinct colours. 
FT: July-October.  FH: 60-100 cm (24-39”).  FD: 12-18 cm (5-7”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 5
20.60

Per 15
58.60

CACTUS DAHLIA for BEDDING
These shorter varieties of Cactus Dahlias are ideal for planting in tubs and containers or at the front of the border.

D4106 Park Princess Strong compact plants with delicate fresh pink �owers.  Very free-�owering.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  FD: 12 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
13.70

Per 9
39.00

D4141 Park Record Large apricot-orange �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 45 cm (18”).  FD: 14 cm (5.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.70

Per 9
44.70

D4117 Red Pigmy A glorious red.
FT: July-August.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  FD: 12 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
13.85

Per 9
39.40

D4135         Tahiti Sunrise Deep yellow petals with purple-red tips.
FT: July-October.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  FD: 13 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.25

Per 9
46.30

CACTUS DINNER PLATE DAHLIAS
These Dahlias produce giant �ower heads up to 8-10” across.

D4145 Black Jack Dark red, almost black, �owers with red veined stems and dark foliage.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 110 cm (43”).  FD: 20 cm (8”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
20.40

Per 9
58.10

D4149 Hollyhill 
Spiderwoman

Very striking with spikey purple, red and white petals.
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 20 cm (8”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.25

Per 9
46.30

D4097 Mingus Randy Ivory-white �owers with lilac-pink petal tips.
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 25 cm (10”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.25

Per 9
46.30

D4134         Striped 
Vulcan

Yellow with red stripes.
FT: July-October.  FH: 130 cm (51”).  FD: 22 cm (9”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
17.10

Per 9
48.80

D4086         Vulcan Strong reddish-orange �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 120 cm (48”).  FD: 20 cm (8”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
17.00

Per 9
48.35

OUR GUARANTEE
Your bulbs should arrive in perfect condition. 

If you are dissatisfied for any reason at all, please contact us and we 
will willingly offer you a replacement, refund or credit note.



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

8

D4041 Dec. Orange Nugget D4022 Dec. Arabian Night

D4033 Dec. Garden Wonder

D4047 Din. Avignon

D4050 Dec. Thomas A. Edison

D4281 Dec. Le Castel

D4074 Dec. CantarinoD4020 Dec. BitsyD4017 Dec. Berliner Kleene

D4600 Din. Bilbao

D4081 Din. Sunlady

D4623 Din. Mingus Alex D4044 Din. Vancouver

D4019 Dec. Lake Carey D4018 Dec. Danique

D4046 Dec. Dahlia Mixed

D4082 Dec. Evanah

D4279 Dec. Orange Perception

D4285 Dec. OnestaD4085 Dec. Happy Go Lucky



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      9

DECORATIVE DAHLIAS
These o�er a wonderful range of colours with large �ower heads and will multiply, if left undisturbed, in a sunny sheltered position.

D4022 Arabian Night Medium-size �owers of glowing maroon-red.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 10-15 cm (4-6”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.00

Per 9
39.80

D4018 Danique Vibrant orange-red �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  FD: 12 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
17.10

Per 9
48.80

D4082 Evanah Lilac- pink and white �owers ideal for cutting.
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 16 cm (6”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.25

Per 9
46.30

D4085 Happy Go Lucky Yellow with purple-red edges.
FT: July-September.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 15 cm (6”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.55

Per 9
44.30

D4281 Le Castel Beautiful delicate double white �owers - some have a pink �ush.  
FT: July-September.  FH: 110 cm (43”).  FD: 10-15 cm (4-6”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.25

Per 9
43.45

D4285 Onesta Elegant �owers of purple-pink edged with deepest purple.
FT: July-September.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 10 cm (4”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
13.40

Per 9
38.20

D4279 Orange 
Perception

Orange petals with white tips.
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 10 cm (4”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.40

Per 9
41.05

D4081 Sunlady Bright golden-yellow.
FT: July-October.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  FD: 10 cm (4”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
13.10

Per 9
37.40

D4050 Thomas A. 
Edison

Huge velvety-purple �owers on strong stems that are great for cutting.
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 17 cm (7”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.10

Per 9
43.10

D4046 Decorative 
Dahlias Mixed 

A well balanced mixture.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 50-100 cm (20-39”).  FD: 10-17 cm (4-7”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 5
21.20

Per 15
60.50

DINNER PLATE DAHLIAS
These produce spectacular blooms, with giant �ower heads up to 10” across.

D4047 Avignon
A magni�cent bloom of white petals with splashes of vibrant purple streaking 
the �owers.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 65 cm (26”).  FD: 20-25 cm (8-10”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.95

Per 9
42.65

D4600 Bilbao Sunny yellow blooms on strong stems.
FT: July-October.  FH: 65 cm (26”).  FD: 20 cm (8”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.95

Per 9
42.65

D4623 Mingus Alex Deep rich ruby-red.
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 20 cm (8”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.40

Per 9
46.70

D4044           Vancouver Fuchsia-violet �owers.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  FD: 20 cm (8”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.95

Per 9
42.65

DECORATIVE DAHLIAS for BEDDING
These shorter varieties of decorative Dahlias are ideal for planting in the front half of the �ower border, also for planting in pots and 
containers

D4017 Berliner 
Kleene

Beautiful bright rose-pink �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  FD: 12 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.10

Per 9
43.10

D4020 Bitsy White �owers, petals edged with lilac-pink tips.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 40 cm (16”).  FD: 13 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.25

Per 9
46.30

D4074 Cantarino White �owers with a lemon �ush at centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  FD: 11 cm (4.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.90

Per 9
42.25

D4033 Garden 
Wonder

Excellent variety for borders or pots.  Bright red �owers on strong stems.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 65 cm (25”).  FD: 10-15 cm (4-6”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.00

Per 9
39.80

D4019 Lake Carey Lemon-yellow �owers with purple tipped petals.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  FD: 12 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.95

Per 9
42.65

D4041 Orange 
Nugget

Very proli�c.  True orange.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  FD: 9 cm (3.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
13.10

Per 9
37.40

When ordering, please quote catalogue code number, 
quantity required, variety name and price.



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

10

D4200 Bal. Bantling D4201 Bal. Franz Kafka

D4212 Bal. Snowflake

D4213 Bal. Golden Sceptre

D4197 Bal. Viking

D4205 Ball & Pompom Mixture

D4308 Topmix Salmon D4302 Topmix White D4303 Topmix Yellow D4306 Topmix Mixed

D4300 Topmix Pink D4301 Topmix Red

D4491 Orc. Honka YellowD4494 Orc. Honka Red D4499 Orc. Honka Verrone’s 
              Obsidian

D4214 Bal. Natal D4215 Bal. Stolze Von Berlin

D4196 Bal. Jowey Arenda

D4195 Bal. Wizard Of Oz

D4493 Orc. Honka Fragile



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      11

BALL AND POMPOM DAHLIAS
These free-�owering Ball and Pompom varieties are most satisfying; they should �ll an important position in the �ower border because 
of their strong constitution and proli�c �owering habit.

D4200 Bantling Vibrant orange �owers �ushed with yellow.
FT: July-October.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  FD: 5 cm (2”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.60

Per 9
41.45

D4201 Franz Kafka Lavender-coloured miniature �ower balls.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  FD: 6 cm (2.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.70

Per 9
41.90

D4213 Golden  
Sceptre

Golden-yellow.  
FT: July-August.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  FD: 7 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
13.70

Per 9
39.00

D4196 Jowey Arenda Large ball-shaped, yellow �owers edged with red.
FT: July-October.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  FD: 6 cm (2.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
17.95

Per 9
51.20

D4214 Natal Dark red.
FT: July-October.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  FD: 6 cm (2.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.10

Per 9
40.20

D4212 Snowflake Tightly compacted petals of brilliant white.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  FD: 4 cm (1.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.10

Per 9
40.20

D4215 Stolze Von 
Berlin

Lilac-pink.
FT: July-October.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  FD: 6 cm (2.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.10

Per 9
40.20

D4197 Viking Rich velvety maroon-red �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  FD: 7 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.70

Per 9
44.70

D4195 Wizard Of Oz Delicate soft pink �owers with green foliage.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  FD: 8 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.95

Per 9
45.50

D4205
Ball & 
Pompom 
Mixture

A special well balanced mixture of pompom and ball varieties.  These are much 
sought after for their inexhaustible production of full, uniform, rounded �owers. 
FT: July-October.  FH: 80-100 cm (32-39”).  FD: 4-11 cm (1.5-4.5”).  BS: Top Size Tubers.

Per 5
21.20

Per 15
60.50

DAHLIAS TOPMIX
This variety produces a wealth of small attractive �owers.  An excellent border plant.

D4300 Pink An abundance of pink �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  FD: 6 cm (2.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.00

Per 9
39.80

D4301 Red Masses of red �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  FD: 6 cm (2.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.00

Per 9
39.80

D4308         Salmon Numerous salmon �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  FD: 6 cm (2.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.00

Per 9
39.80

D4302 White A profusion of white �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  FD: 6 cm (2.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.00

Per 9
39.80

D4303 Yellow Numerous yellow �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  FD: 6 cm (2.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.00

Per 9
39.80

D4306 Mixed A �ne colourful mixture.
FT: July-October.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  FD: 6 cm (2.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 5
19.90

Per 15
56.75

ORCHID-FLOWERED DAHLIAS
These unusual Dahlias have eight-petalled star-shaped �owers.  The petals furl inwards towards the tips and they are lightly scented.

D4493 Honka Fragile White petals with purple-pink edges.
FT: July-October.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  FD: 11 cm (4.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.70

Per 9
44.70

D4494 Honka Red Red petals with a yellow centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  FD: 13 cm (5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.70

Per 9
44.70

D4491                       Honka Yellow Yellow with an orange centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 70 cm (28”).  FD: 10 cm (4”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.70

Per 9
44.70

D4499
Honka 
Verrone’s 
Obsidian

Deep red, almost black �ower with a golden yellow centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 70 cm (28”).  FD: 11 cm (4.5”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
16.25

Per 9
46.30

P. de Jager & Sons Limited have been selling top quality, top 
size bulbs for over 155 years.  We cannot overemphasise the 
importance of size.  Top size bulbs really do make a huge  
di�erence both in terms of �owering and naturalisation.

Smaller size bulbs will be less expensive but the results will be 
very noticeably inferior.

In order to illustrate the contrast in size, we have photographed 
a de Jager Amaryllis bulb beside one purchased from a garden 
centre.  You can see the di�erence!   All de Jager top bulb sizes 
are published in our catalogues.



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

12

D4702 Dah. Hartenaas

G4512 Large Flowered Gladioli Mix

D4953 Surprise Dahlia Mix

G4554 White, Mauve & Lilac 
              Gladioli Mix

D4957 Pink & White Dahlia Mix D5009 Yellow & Maroon Dahlia Mix

G4900 Red, White & Mauve Gladioli 
               Mix

D5007 Maroon and Orange Mix

G4606 Small Flowered Gladioli Mix

D4700 Dah. Alstergrusse D4310 Dah. Sneezy D4710 Dah. Yellow Sneezy 



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      13

DAHLIAS FOR POTS and CONTAINERS
These Dahlias produce masses of �owers from July until the �rst frosts.  They are ideal for planting near the front of the �ower border 
or in pots and containers to create a colourful display on the patio.

D4700 Alstergrusse
Outer petals orange with golden-yellow inner petals and centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 40 cm (16”).  FD: 8 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
15.70

Per 9
44.70

D4702 Hartenaas
Deep pink �owers, edged in white with a yellow centre.
FT: July-October.  FH: 55 cm (22”).  FD: 8 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
13.85

Per 9
39.40

D4310 Sneezy
Dainty, pure white �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 40 cm (16”).  FD: 7 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.00

Per 9
39.80

D4710 Yellow Sneezy
Bright yellow �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 40 cm (16”).  FD: 7 cm (3”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 3
14.10

Per 9
40.20

COLOUR THEMED MIXES  IDEAL FOR CUT FLOWER ARRANGEMENTS
These mixes have been specially selected for stunning �ower arrangements, choose more than one collection to create your own 
colour scheme.

D4957 Pink & White 
Dahlia Mix

Pink and white Dahlia mix.
FT: July-October.  FH: 80-100 cm (32-39”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 5
19.90

Per 15
56.75

D5007
Maroon and 
Orange Dahlia 
Mix

Arabian Night and Orange Perception mix.
FT: July-October.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 5
21.50

Per 15
61.10

D5009
Yellow & 
Maroon Dahlia 
Mix

Mixture of Kennemerland and Nuit d’Ete.
FT: July-October.  FH: 90-110 cm (36-43”).  FD: 12-16 cm (5-6”) . BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 5
19.90

Per 15
56.75

D4953 Surprise 
Dahlia Mix

A mixture of varieties from all sections in various colours.
FT: July-October.  FH: 60-110 cm (24-43”).  BS: Top Size Tuber.

Per 5
19.90

Per 15
56.75

G4554
White, Mauve 
& Lilac 
Gladioli Mix

White, mauve and lilac Gladioli mix.
FT: July-September.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).   BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 10
8.35

Per 30
23.80

G4900
Red, White 
& Mauve 
Gladioli Mix

Mixture of red, white and mauve Gladioli.
FT: July-September.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).   BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 10
8.35

Per 30
23.80

G4512
Large 
Flowered 
Gladioli Mix

A well balanced mixture of colours.  
FT: July-August.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 10
8.35

Per 30
23.80

G4606
Small 
Flowered 
Gladioli Mix

Choice small-�owered Gladioli mixture.  
FT: July.  FH: 70-90 cm (28-36”).  BS: 10/12 cm.

Per 10
8.35

Per 30
23.80

For the ideal present, order de Jager Gift Vouchers.

Order code: SGV05 Order code: SGV10Order code: SGV10



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

14

M8000 Agapanthus Collection

M8021 Paeonie Dancing Butterfly M8010 Paeonie Sarah Bernhardt

M8003 Cosmos Collection

M8001 Anemone Collection M8018 Begonia Collection

M8009 Oxalis

M8023 Glamini Gladioli Kim 
               Collection

M8019 Cyclamen Collection

M8020 Asiatic Lily

M8011 Ranunculus

M8012 The Summer Collection

M8005 Helleborus



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      15

THE BALCONY and PATIO GARDEN
If you only have a small garden or balcony you can still create a wonderful area.
Select varieties illustrated on the opposite page, or browse through our catalogue for varieties to create your own colour scheme.  
Choose warm pastel shades for an area of peace and tranquillity to just sit and relax, or scented �owers in rich, vibrant colours, creating 
an outdoor room full of interest and fragrance - an ideal space for entertaining friends and family.

M8000 Agapanthus 
Collection

Collection of 1 x white and 2 x blue varieties.
FT: June-August.  FH: 70-90 cm (28-36”).  BS: 1/2 Eyes.

Per 1
12.50

Per 3
35.70

M8001 Anemone 
Collection

Pink, blue and white Blanda varieties, a mixture of 10 bulbs.
FT: March-April.  FH: 15 cm (6”).  BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 1
4.10

Per 3
11.60

M8018 Begonia 
Collection

1 each of red, orange, pink, yellow and white Double Begonias.
FT: May-September.  FH: 25-30 cm (10-12”).  BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 1
11.60

Per 3
32.95

M8003 Cosmos 
Collection

2 x Astrosanguineus and 1 x Flamingo varieties.
FT: July-August.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
24.25

Per 3
69.05

M8019 Cyclamen 
Collection

1 x white and 1 x pink Hederifolium varieties.
FT: Autumn.  FH: 12 cm (5”).  BS: 9 cm Pots.

Per 1
8.80

Per 3
25.10

M8023
Glamini 
Gladioli Kim 
Collection

10 x Glamini Gladioli Kim.
FT: July-August.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 1
9.20

Per 3
26.20

M8005 Helleborus
1 x Orientalis White Spotted.
FT: December-March.  FH: 40 cm (16”).  BS: 9 cm Pots.

Per 1
9.25

Per 3
26.35

M8020 Asiatic Lily
3 x Asiatic Happy Ice.
FT: June-July.  FH 45 cm (18”).  BS: 16/18 cm.

Per 1
7.25

Per 3
20.70

M8009 Oxalis
50 x Oxalis Iron Cross.
FT: April- June.  FH: 8 cm (3”).  BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 1
4.75

Per 3
13.55

M8021
Paeonie 
Dancing 
Butterfly

1 x Paeonie Dancing Butter�y.
FT: May-June.  FH: 60-70 cm (24-28”).  BS: 2/3 Eyes.

Per 1
15.10

Per 3
43.10

M8010 Paeonie Sarah 
Bernhardt

1 x Paeonie Sarah Bernhardt.
FT: June-July.  FH: 95 cm (38”).  BS: 2/3 Eyes.

Per 1
12.10

Per 3
34.45

M8011 Ranunculus
15 x yellow Ranunculus.
FT: May-September.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  BS: 9/+ cm.

Per 1
13.55

Per 3
38.60

M8012 The Summer 
Collection

5 x each of red and orange Gladioli, 3 x orange Dahlias and 1 x white Zantedesia.
BS: Top Size.

Per 1
28.60

Per 3
81.50

Also
Available:

Order code: SBP01

Surprise Bulb Parcel at £25 (inc. VAT) plus
P & P.  This will contain a minimum of £45
worth of bulbs (at full retail prices) and at
least 6 different varieties.  Each variety 
is individually packaged and clearly 
labelled along with planting instructions.



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

16

G4559 Glad. Amber Mistique

G4515 Glad. Nova Lux

G4534 Glad. Nori

G4537 Glad. Espresso

G4510 Glad. White Prosperity

G4535 Glad. Rose Supreme

G4547 Glad. Evergreen

G4539 Glad. Purple Flora

G4507 Glad. Peter PearsG4529 Glad. Oscar

G4548 Glad. Fairytale Pink

G5000 Glam. Amber

G4516 Glad. Priscilla

G5001 Glam. Kim G5002 Glam. Patty

G4518 Glad. Traderhorn

G4901 Glad. Jessica G4902 Glad. Lumierre G4903 Glad. Milka

G4557 Glad. Speed Date



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      17

LARGE-FLOWERED GLADIOLI
Many of our customers grow Gladioli in rows in the vegetable garden or a spare piece of ground, to provide cut �owers.  If planting is  
staggered, a continuous supply over a long period is assured.  They thrive in any good, well-manured garden soil.  Plant 3-5 cm (1-2”) 
deep and the same apart.  In dry weather water regularly until growth is established.  (Corms).

G4559 Amber Mistique Creamy-white �owers with a purple centre.
FT: July-September.  FH: 80-100 cm (32-39”).  BS 14/+ cm.

Per 5
6.05

Per 15
17.30

G4537 Espresso Maroon-black �owers.  
FT: July-September.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
5.20

Per 15
14.75

G4547 Evergreen Bright lime-green.  
FT: July-September.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
6.05

Per 15
17.30

G4548 Fairytale Pink Vibrant pink �owers becoming lighter towards the centre.  
FT: July-September.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
6.05

Per 15
17.30

G4901 Jessica Beautiful salmon-pink �owers.
FT: July-September.  FH: 80-100 cm (32-39”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
4.30

Per 15
12.30

G4902 Lumierre Deep purple-pink �owers, lighter towards the centre.
FT: July-September.  FH: 80-100 cm (32-39”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
6.05

Per 15
17.30

G4903 Milka Pale lilac frilly-edged petals which become lighter towards the centre.
FT: July-September.  FH: 80-100 cm (32-39”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
6.05

Per 15
17.30

G4534 Nori Lilac-mauve �owers with white centres.
FT: July-September.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
5.20

Per 15
14.75

G4515 Nova Lux Glorious lemon-yellow blooms. 
FT: July-September.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
4.30

Per 15
12.30

G4529 Oscar Bright velvety-scarlet �owers.
FT: July-September.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
4.30

Per 15
12.30

G4507 Peter Pears
Tangerine overlaid with gold, deeper gold at the tips; the smaller-based petal 
has a vivid scarlet tongue.  
FT: July.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
4.30

Per 15
12.30

G4516 Priscilla Stunning cream �owers with yellow throats, petals edged in bright pink.
FT: July-September.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
4.30

Per 15
12.30

G4539 Purple Flora Rich violet-purple.
FT: July-September.  FH:  70-100 cm (28-39’).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
5.20

Per 15
14.75

G4535 Rose Supreme Salmon-pink �owers with creamy-white centres.
FT: July-September.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
4.30

Per 15
12.30

G4557 Speed Date Creamy-white �owers with hints of yellow. 
FT: July-September.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
6.05

Per 15
17.30

G4518 Traderhorn Majestic mandarin-red with white blotches.
FT: July-September.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
4.30

Per 15
12.30

G4510 White Prosperity Pure white, ru�ed �orets.  Excellent cut �ower.
FT: August.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
4.30

Per 15
12.30

GLAMINI GLADIOLI
Glamini Gladioli are a shorter variety, they have the same large blooms as the large �owering varieties but are only half the height.  They 
have strong sturdy stems and do not require staking. Ideal for planting in the �ower border or in containers.  They need plenty of sun 
and a well drained fertile soil.

G5000 Amber Creamy-white �owers with a tinge of lilac.
FT: July-August.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 5
5.40

Per 15
15.40

G5001 Kim Each �ower head is a mixture of purple and white.
FT: July-August.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 5
5.40

Per 15
15.40

G5002 Patty Bright red �owers with narrow white stripe on petals and an orange-red centre.
FT: July-August.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 5
5.40

Per 15
15.40

ORDER EARLY
Please order early to ensure you obtain the varieties you require.

For larger quantities please telephone 01622 840229 for prices.



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

18

L3150 Asi. Lil. Happy Ice L3181 Asi. Lil. Happy Memories L3149 Asi. Lil. Orange PixieL3183 Asi. Lil. Cavoli

L3379 Lil. Mar. Claude Shride

L3867 Lil. Mar. Alberta Morning

L3392 Lil. Mar. Guinea Gold L3868 Lil. Mar. Sunny Morning

L3029 Asi. Red County L3020 Lil. Asiatic Hybrids MixedL2999 Asi. TrogonL3058 Asi. Tribal Kiss

L3051 Asi. Levi L3060 Asi. Pink CountyL2998 Asi. Forever Linda L3059 Asi. Kent

L3389 Lil. Mar. Manitoba Morning

L3386 Lil. Mar. Arabian KnightL3802 Lot. Lotus EleganceL3800 Lotus Beauty



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      19

ASIATIC LILIES FOR POTS, TERRACES, PATIO & CONSERVATORY
These shorter varieties of Asiatic lilies are ideal for planting in pots and containers.

L3183 Cavoli Burgundy-red �owers.
FT: June-July.  FH: 45 cm (18”).  BS: 16/18 cm.

Per 3
7.25

Per 9
20.70

L3150 Happy Ice White �owers with dark red-brown stamens.
FT: June-July.  FH: 45 cm (18”).  BS: 16/18 cm.

Per 3
7.25

Per 9
20.70

L3181 Happy 
Memories

Bright yellow petals with edges of orange-red.
FT: June-July.  FH: 40 cm (18”).  BS: 16/18 cm.

Per 3
7.25

Per 9
20.70

L3149 Orange Pixie Deep orange �owers.
FT: June-July.  FH: 45 cm (18”).  BS: 16/18 cm.

Per 3
7.25

Per 9
20.70

ASIATIC HYBRIDS AND BI-COLOURS
The Asiatic lilies are the earliest variety to �ower, because of their smaller �ower heads and strong stems they are the most popular lily 
grown for cut �owers.

L2998 Forever Linda Stunning bright red �owers with a yellow centre.
FT: June-July.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
9.35

Per 9
26.60

L3059 Kent Pure white �owers.
FT: June-July.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
6.35

Per 9
18.10

L3051 Levi Clear pale pink �owers with white centres.
FT: June-July.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 18/20 cm

Per 3
6.35

Per 9
18.10

L3060 Pink County Bright cerise pink.
FT: June-July.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
6.35

Per 9
18.10

L3029           Red County       
Fast growing, and will easily multiply in the garden.  Pillar-box red blooms.  
Wonderful for �ower arrangements.
FT: June-July.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
6.35

Per 9
18.10

L3058 Tribal Kiss Snow-white �owers, centre sprinkled with maroon-red spots.
FT: June-July.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
9.35

Per 9
26.60

L2999 Trogon Deep pink �owers with pale lemon-spotted centre.
FT: June-July.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
9.35

Per 9
26.60

L3020 Asiatic 
Hybrids Mixed

A �ne well balanced mixture.
FT: June-July.  FH: 75-120 cm (30-48”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 5
10.90

Per 15
31.15

LILIUM MARTAGON HYBRID VARIETIES
These varieties have been cross-bred with the older Martagon varieties.

L3867 Alberta 
Morning

Delicate rose-red �owers with white speckles.
FT: June-July.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  BS: 14/16 cm.

Per 1
5.60

Per 3
16.00

L3386 Arabian 
Knight

Red and gold �owers with pale gold stamens.
FT: June-July.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  BS: 14/16 cm.

Per 1
5.60

Per 3
16.00

L3379 Claude Shride Masses of showy, small, lightly ru�ed purple �owers with yellow-orange speckles.  
FT: June-July.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  BS: 14/16 cm.

Per 1
5.60

Per 3
16.00

L3392 Guinea Gold Yellow with deep orange spots.
FT: June-July.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  BS: 14/16 cm.

Per 1
5.60

Per 3
16.00

L3389 Manitoba 
Morning

Deep rosy-pink with yellow and purple speckles.
FT: July-August.  FH: 110 cm (44”).  BS: 14/16 cm.

Per 1
5.60

Per 3
16.00

L3868 Sunny 
Morning

Golden-orange blooms with dark mahogany spots.
FT: June-July.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  BS: 14/16 cm.

Per 1
5.60

Per 3
16.00

Bulbs can be poisonous if eaten.  In particular, please take care to keep 
toddlers away from Arum lilies and Convallaria (Lily-of-the-Valley).

LOTUS  LILIES
This stunning new range of double Oriental Lilies produce blooms that have many petals resembling the Lotus �ower.  They are very 
long lasting and make wonderful cut �owers.  Highly scented.

L3800    Lotus Beauty         White �owers with a dusting of burgundy spots.
FT: June-July.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 16/18 cm.

Per 3
11.65

Per 9
33.25

L3802 Lotus 
Elegance

Pink ru�ed petals, edges creamy-white with creamy-white and green centre.
FT: June-July.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
11.65

Per 9
33.25



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

20

L3240 Tig. Lil. Pink Flight

L3265 Tig. Lil. Strawberry Event L3225 Tig. Lil. Sweet Surrender

L3262 Tig. Lil. Corsage

L3266 Tig. Lil. Stracciatella Event

L3099 Lil. Ori. Hy. Stargazer L3100 Mixed Oriental Hybrid LiliesL3872 Lil. Ori. Hy. Virtuosa

L3869 Lil. Ori. Hy. Hocus PocusL4002 Lil. Ori. Hy. Gomera

L4000 Lil. Ori. Hy. Gold Fever L4001 Lil. Ori. Hy. Little Marble L3086 Lil. Ori. Hy. Casa Blanca

L3870 Lil. Ori. Hy. Lovely Day L4003 Lil. Ori. Hy. Pink News

L3896 Lil. Ori. Tru. Red Morning

L3895 Lil. Ori. Tru. Miss Peculier

L3144 Lil. Ori. Tru. Orange Space

L3230 Tig. Lil. Red Velvet

L3156 Ori. Lil. Garden Party



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      21

LILIUM ORIENTAL HYBRIDS (All are Fragrant)
Over the past few years the demand for and interest in Oriental lilies has grown dramatically.  At the same time, the hybridizers in 
Holland have been turning out many new and interesting Orientals.  If you are a lily lover, we know you will enjoy them.

L3086 Casa Blanca
Very large waxy pure white �owers, unspotted.  Up to 25 cm (10”) wide.  Pollen 
orange-brown.  Will create much discussion.  
FT: July-August.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
9.60

Per 9
27.35

L4002 Gomera Deep red �owers with speckled petals.
FT: July-August.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
8.80

Per 9
25.10

L3869 Hocus Pocus Beautiful white �owers edged in pink with a yellow centre band.
FT: July-August.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 16/18 cm.

Per 3
12.20

Per 9
34.70

L3870 Lovely Day White �owers with dark red centre stripe and dark red spots.
FT: July-August.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 16/18 cm.

Per 3
12.20

Per 9
34.70

L4003 Pink News Delicate soft pink �owers with a white centre.
FT: July-August.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
8.80

Per 9
25.10

L3099 Stargazer
A true favourite, having dramatic upright rich crimson-red �owers edged white 
and generously spotted maroon.  One of the �nest lilies for containers and for 
forcing.  FT: July-August.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
8.80

Per 9
25.10

L3872 Virtuosa Pale pink �owers with a white centre and deep pink spots.
FT: July-August.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 18/20 cm

Per 3
8.80

Per 9
25.10

L3100
Mixed 
Oriental 
Hybrid Lilies

A superb mixture of named varieties. 
FT: July-August.  FH: 90-120 cm (36-48”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 5
14.15

Per 15
40.30

LILIUM ORIENTAL TRUMPET HYBRIDS
A cross between Oriental and Trumpet lilies with hardy bulbs and producing �owers the shape of Oriental lilies with a sweet fragrance.

L3895 Miss Peculier Pure white �owers with orange-yellow throat and a central green star.
FT: July-August.  FH: 120 cm (48”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
10.70

Per 9
30.30

L3144 Orange Space Vibrant orange �owers.
FT: July-August.  FH: 120 cm (48”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
10.70

Per 9
30.30

L3896 Red Morning Deep red �owers with a bright orange edge.
FT: July-August.  FH: 120 cm (48”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
10.70

Per 9
30.30

TIGER LILIES
Tiger lilies are invaluable border plants, long-lasting and easy to cultivate.  Their imposing spikes of richly-coloured �owers are 
exceedingly e�ective.

L3262 Corsage Pale pink with white centre and deep maroon spots.
FT: July-August.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
11.15

Per 9
31.75

L3240 Pink Flight Deep cerise-pink �owers.
FT: July-August.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 18/20 cm

Per 3
11.15

Per 9
31.75

L3230 Red Velvet Glorious velvety deep red �owers.  Rich and highly attractive.
FT: July-August.  FH: 140 cm (55”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
11.15

Per 9
31.75

L3266 Stracciatella 
Event

Ivory-white �owers with a deep purple centre and petals speckled with purple 
dots.  FT: June.  FH: 110 cm (44”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
11.15

Per 9
31.75

L3265 Strawberry 
Event

Bright red �owers with black spots.
FT: July-August.  FH: 110 cm (44”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
11.15

Per 9
31.75

L3225 Sweet 
Surrender

The �owers of this excellent garden plant of tigrinum form are of the palest 
creamy-yellow and lightly spotted.  
FT: July-August.  FH: 120 cm (48”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
11.15

Per 9
31.75

When considering lilies in your garden, the first and most important factor to 
bear in mind is that they must have good drainage.  

Soil which remains waterlogged after rain is not suitable and will almost 
certainly mean an early death for any lily planted in it.

ORIENTAL LILIES FOR POTS, TERRACES, PATIO & CONSERVATORY
These compact Oriental Lilies provide stunning displays for smaller areas, patios, conservatories and containers.

L3156 Garden Party Glorious large fragrant outward-facing white �owers with gold and red or pink 
stripes in the centre of each petal.  FT: July-August.  FH: 45 cm (18”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
11.15

Per 9
31.75

L4000 Gold Fever Pale lemon �owers with dark stamens.
FT: July-August.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
11.15

Per 9
31.75

L4001 Little Marble Deep pink �owers, petals edged with white.
FT: July-August.  FH: 45 cm (18”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
11.15

Per 9
31.75



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

22

L3361 Lil. Sp. Tur. Black Beauty L3363 Lil. Sp. Tur. Henryi L3364 Lil. Sp. Tur. Lady Alice

L3370 Lil. Sp. Tur. Speciosum Uchida L3293 Lil. Tru. Hy. Golden Splendour

L3296 & L3297 Lil. Tru. Hy. Reg Album

L3383 Lil. Sp. Tur. Scheherezade

M5063 Ach. Mexicana

M5062 Ach. Snow Princess M5066 Ach. Mixed

M5067 Ach. Peach Blossom

M5064 Ach. Prima Donna

L3291 Lil. Tru. Hy. African Queen

L3298 & L3299 Lil. Tru. Hy. Regale

L3295 Lil. Tru. Hy. Pink Perfection

M5070 Aga. Africanus Blue

M5071 Aga. Africanus White M5074 Aga. Duivenbrugge White M5076 Aga. SunfieldM5078 Aga. Blue Giant



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      23

ACHIMENES
These perennials are native to Central and South America; related to African Violets and Gloxinias.  Very low maintenance.

M5063 Mexicana
Purple-blue funnel-shaped blooms with white throats liberally decorate the 
gently cascading foliage. 
FT: Late Spring-Autumn.  FH: 15-20 cm (6-8”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 10
5.30

Per 30
14.90

M5067 Peach 
Blossom

Soft light pink �owers with a darker centre.
FT: Late Spring-Autumn.  FH: 15-20 cm (6-8”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 10
5.30

Per 30
14.90

M5064 Prima Donna
Warm orange-red blooms and good branching, creating an attractive, bushy plant 
that �owers for months.
FT: Late Spring-Autumn.  FH: 15-20 cm (6-8”).  BS: Top Size Bulb.

Per 10
5.30

Per 30
14.90

M5062 Snow Princess Funnel-shaped, white blooms.
FT: May-September.  FH: 15-20 cm (6-8”). BS:  Top Size.

Per 10
5.30

Per 30
14.90

M5066 Mixed A delightful mixture of highly attractive colours.
FT: Late Spring-Autumn.  FH: 15-20 cm (6-8”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 10
4.50

Per 30
12.80

AGAPANTHUS
Members of the Lily family and native to southern Africa, these attractive plants are ideal for pots and borders.

M5070 Africanus 
Blue

Rich blue �owers.  Excellent for cutting.
FT: June-August.  FH: 70-90 cm (28-35”).  BS: 1/2 Eyes.

Per 1
4.30

Per 3
12.20

M5071 Africanus 
White

A stunning pure white jewel of a �ower.  
FT: June-August.  FH: 70-90 cm (28-35”).  BS: 1/2 Eyes.

Per 1
6.20

Per 3
17.60

M5078 Blue Giant Large round heads of light blue �owers on tall purple stems with dark green 
leaves.  FT: August-September.  FH: 70 cm (28”).  BS: 1/2 Eyes.

Per 1
5.70

Per 3
16.25

M5074 Duivenbrugge  
White

Rounded umbels of pure white �owers with yellow anthers.  
FT: June-August.  FH: 90 cm (35”).  BS: 1/2 Eyes.

Per 1
4.75

Per 3
13.55

M5076 Sunfield One of the largest Agapanthus with large cobalt-blue �ower heads.
FT: July-August.  FH: 70 cm (28”).  BS: 1/2 Eyes.

Per 1
5.30

Per 3
15.20

LILIUM SPECIES TURKISH CAP
A very �ne species of lily with Turk’s cap blooms, having downward-facing �owers with recurved petals on tall upright stems.

L3361 Black Beauty
Deep claret-red with a green star in centre.  The star is outlined in white, as are the 
petal edges.  When established this will produce as many as 40 or more �owers.  
FT: June-August.  FH: 125 cm (49”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
10.70

Per 9
30.30

L3363 Henryi

Extremely hardy, vigorous and very free-�owering, bearing up to 30 large, 
gracefully-poised, nodding �owers of rich, deep orange-yellow with prominent 
green central line, for which the purple-black stem and glossy deep green foliage 
act as a perfect foil.  Prefers a lime-rich soil. 
FT: August.  FH: 120 cm (48”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
12.50

Per 9
35.45

L3364 Lady Alice A very beautiful lily; pendulous white �owers with striking orange centres.  One of 
the �nest.  FT: August.  FH: 120 cm (48”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
12.50

Per 9
35.45

L3383 Scheherezade Striking fragrant, gilt-edged, deep red �owers.
FT: August.  FH: 120 cm (48”).   BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
10.70

Per 9
30.30

L3370 Speciosum 
Uchida

Exceptionally �ne �ower of rose-crimson with white edge, nicely spotted with 
small dots.  Showy and long-lasting.  Very fragrant.  
FT: August.  FH: 120 cm (48”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
12.50

Per 9
35.45

LILIUM TRUMPET-SHAPED HYBRIDS
Statuesque, impressive and vigorous varieties.

L3291 African Queen Apricot-orange.  
FT: July-August.  FH: 120 cm (48”).  BS: 22/+ cm.

Per 3
11.90

Per 9
34.00

L3293 Golden Splendour Outstanding deepest gold.   
FT: July-August.  FH: 120 cm (48”).  BS: 20/22 cm.

Per 3
11.90

Per 9
34.00

L3295 Pink Perfection Deep purplish-pink.  
FT: July-August.  FH: 120 cm (48”).  BS: 20/22 cm.

Per 3
11.90

Per 9
34.00

L3296 Regale Album  
18-20 cm

White �owers with yellow glow in throat.  
FT: July-August.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
10.70

Per 9
30.30

L3297 Regale Album  
extra large 22-24 cm

White �owers with yellow glow in throat.  (Extra large).  
FT: July-August.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 22/24 cm.

Per 3
13.20

Per 9
37.70

L3298 Regale 
18-20 cm

White with ruby on outside.  
FT: July-August.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 18/20 cm.

Per 3
10.70

Per 9
30.30

L3299 Regale 
extra large 22-24 cm

White with ruby on outside.  (Extra large).  
FT: July-August.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS:  22/24 cm.

Per 3
13.20

Per 9
37.70



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

24

M6000 Als. Aurea Lutea M6001 Als. Aurea Orange King M6002 Als. Ligtu Hybrids

M5110 Ane. De Caen Mr Fokker M5099 Ane. De Caen The Bride M5096 Ane. De Caen Mixed

M7501 Ama. AphroditeM7500 Ama. Anastasia M7502 Ama. Emanuelle

M7504 Ama. Mixed M5091 Ane. Blanda Super MixedM5092 Ane. Blanda Blue Shades

M5081 Ama. Belladonna

M5100 Ane. St. Brigid MixM5114 Ane. Cor. Dbl. Lord 
                 Lieutenant

M5101 Ane. Cor. Mount 
              Everest

M6032 Ari. Griffithii M6033 Ari. Speciosum

M5109 Ane. Blanda Charmer

M5097 Ane. De Caen Bicolor

M7507 Ama. Tomoko



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      25

ALSTROEMERIA
Plant at a depth of 5-8 cm (2-3”) in well-drained fertile soil in full sun.  Top dress in spring and once or twice during growing season.

M6000 Aurea Lutea Numerous bright yellow �owers with brown speckles. 
FT: June-October.  FH: 100-120 cm (39-47”).  BS: Top Size Root.

Per 3
10.70

Per 9
30.50

M6001 Aurea 
Orange King

Rich marigold-orange, blotches buttercup-yellow, striped violet-purple. 
FT: June-October.  FH: 100-120 cm (39-47”).  BS: Top Size Root.

Per 3
10.70

Per 9
30.50

M6002 Ligtu Hybrids Colours range from orange, red, tangerine, through pink to almost white.
FT: June-October.  FH: 45-60 cm (18-24”).  BS: Top Size Root.

Per 5
17.80

Per 15
50.80

AMARINE
A cross between Nerine and Amaryllis.  Produces up to 10 slender lily-like �owers per stem.  Plant in a sheltered well-drained position 
or in large patio pots.  Plant bulbs shallowly with their necks just above the surface of the soil 10-15cm apart.  Once planted avoid 
disturbing the roots and only lift and divide when clumps become crowded.  Frost hardy.

M7500 Anastasia Deep rosy-pink. 
FT: September.  FH: 75 cm (30”).  BS: 16/+ cm.

Per 1
6.20

Per 3
17.60

M7501 Aphrodite Bright pink with a dark centre. 
FT: September.  FH: 75 cm (30”).  BS: 16/+ cm.

Per 1
6.20

Per 3
17.60

M7502 Emanuelle Soft pink.
FT: September.  FH: 75 cm (30”).  BS: 16/+ cm.

Per 1
6.20

Per 3
17.60

M7507 Tomoko Rich magenta-pink �owers.
FT: September.  FH: 75 cm (30”).  BS: 16/+ cm.

Per 1
9.50

Per 3
27.10

M7504 Mixed A mixture of the above varieties. 
FT: September.  FH: 75 cm (30”).  BS: 16/+ cm.

Per 3
17.95

Per 9
51.10

ARISAEMA
Ideal for a cool shaded site.  Plant 15-25 cm (6-10”) deep in moist but well-drained humus-rich soil.

M6032 Griffithii Dark purple spathe, heavily veined and hooded like a cobra.
FT: June-September.  FH: 40-50 cm (16-20”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
23.75

Per 3
67.70

M6033 Speciosum Hooded white-striped striking purple-black spathe.
FT: June-September.  FH: 40-60 cm (16-24”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
11.90

Per 3
33.85

ANEMONE
Plant in any good soil, moderately well-drained, 10-15 cm (4-6”) apart, 5-8 cm (2-3”) deep.  Steep corms in water for 10 hours before 
planting.

M5092 Blanda Blue 
Shades

Greatly admired for its �ne shades of blue �owers.  Very free-�owering.
FT: March-April.  FH: 15 cm (6”).  BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 10
2.90

Per 30
8.15

M5109 Blanda 
Charmer

A magni�cent variety producing dark pink �owers on strong stems.
FT: March-April.  FH: 15 cm (6”).  BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 10
6.65

Per 30
18.95

M5091 Blanda Super 
Mixed

We strongly recommend Anemone Blanda.  Dainty �owers of blue, pink and 
white.  FT: March-April.  FH: 15 cm (6”).  BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 10
4.75

Per 30
13.55

M5097 De Caen 
Bicolor

An excellent variety; single white �owers with prominent red ring around the 
black centre.  FT: May-June.  FH: 25-30 cm (10-12”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 10
8.10

Per 30
23.00

M5110 De Caen 
Mr Fokker

Fantastic vibrant violet-blue �owers with striking black stamens.  A show-stopper.
FT: May-June.  FH: 25 cm (10”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 10
7.60

Per 30
21.65

M5099 De Caen 
The Bride

Stunning single pure white �owers. 
FT: May-June.  FH: 25 cm (10”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 10
7.60

Per 30
21.65

M5096 De Caen 
Mixed Colours

An outstanding strain known as ‘Poppy Anemones’, colours ranging from white to 
deepish blue by way of pink, red and purple.  
FT: May-June.  FH: 25 cm (10”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 10
7.15

Per 30
20.30

M5114
Coronaria 
Double Lord 
Lieutenant

Magni�cent deep blue double �owers.  Very proli�c �owering.  A must have! 
FT: May-June.  FH: 25 cm (10”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 10
8.10

Per 30
23.00

M5101 Coronaria 
Mount Everest

Pure white semi-double �owers. 
FT: May-June.  FH: 25 cm (10-12”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 10
8.10

Per 30
23.00

M5100 St. Brigid Mix Flowers are semi-double with nurmerous segments arranged in three or more 
layers around the centre.  FT: May.  FH: 25-30 cm (10-12”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 10
8.10

Per 30
23.00

AMARYLLIS
Plant bulbs in rich soil against a warm south wall where they can establish, to bloom freely every year.

M5081 Belladonna 
(The Jersey Lily)

Fine deep pink �owers in elegant umbels.  The �owers carry a delicate, spicy 
perfume.  FT: September-October.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  BS: 20/22 cm.

Per 1
8.10

Per 3
23.00



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

26

M6081 Ble. StriataM6061 Bab. Stricta Mixed M6082 Ble. Striata Alba

M7202 Chas. SaturnusM7201 Chas. Floribunda var. Duckitii M6131 Con. Berlin Giant

M6132 Con. Majalis Rosea

M6121 Chl. Fragrans

M6141 Cos. Astrosanguineus M6142 Cos. Flamingo M6151 Cri. Cintho Alfa

M6152 Cri. Powellii M6153 Cri. Powellii Album

M5198 Calo. Cupido

M6119 Can. City of Portland M6124 Can. Ingeborg M6125 Can. Red Beauty M6112 Can. Richard Wallace

M6930 Cur. Alismatifolia M6932 Cur. White Wonder



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      27

BABIANA
A delicate species that needs a sheltered warm position in full sun with rich fertile soil.  Not resistant to frost.  Plant corms 15 cm (6”) deep.

M6061 Stricta Mixed Lovely Freesia-like �owers in striking colours.
FT: July-August.  FH: 20-25 cm (8-10”).  BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 10
3.80

Per 30
10.85

BLETILLA (Bletilla Hyacinthina)
Hardy in milder parts of the country, prefers moist but well-drained position.

M6081 Striata Beautiful carmine-pink �owers.
FT: May-June.  FH: 30-40 cm (12-16”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
6.90

Per 3
19.70

M6082 Striata Alba
Showy white blooms.
FT: May-June.  FH: 30-40 cm (12-16”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
8.10

Per 3
23.00

CHASMANTHE
Chasmanthe are a variety related to the Crocosmia family.  They produce 20-30 �owers in neat vertical rows on tall stems.  Plant in moist 
well-drained soil in sun or partial shade.  Cut back in late winter before new growth appears.  Hardy. 

M7201 Floribunda 
var. Duckitii

Bright yellow tubular �owers.
FT: July.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  BS: 18/+ cm.

Per 1
7.15

Per 3
20.30

M7202 Saturnus Vivid orange-red �owers with bright green foliage.
FT: July.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  BS: 12/14 cm.

Per 3
7.85

Per 9
22.40

CONVALLARIA (Lily of the Valley)
Thrives in a moist situation.  Plant 5 cm (2”) deep.  Flowers sparingly in the �rst year as it needs to settle, thereafter will �ower more 
profusely each year.

M6131 Berlin Giant An improved strain of the standard white variety, sweetly scented.  
FT: May-June.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 5
8.60

Per 15
24.40

M6132 Majalis Rosea An interesting pink form of the above.   
FT: May-June.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
4.50

Per 3
12.85

CHLIDANTHUS
Grow in humus-rich, well-drained soil in a sheltered position.  Apply a dry mulch in winter.  In frost-prone areas, grow in a cool 
greenhouse or conservatory.  Plant with nose of bulb just above soil surface.

M6121 Fragrans Stems bear umbels of 3-5 trumpet-shaped strongly scented golden-yellow �owers.  
FT: June-July.  FH: 25-35 cm (10-14”).  BS: 12/+ cm.

Per 1
3.10

Per 3
8.80

COSMOS
Plant in fertile, moist, but well-drained soil in full sun.

M6141 Astrosanguineus Bearing dark velvety-chocolate maroon �owers, with the delicious rich scent of 
dark chocolate.  FT: July-August.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
9.05

Per 3
25.75

M6142 Flamingo Striking pink �owers with typical chocolate scent.
FT: July-August.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
10.45

Per 3
29.80

CRINUM (Cape Lily)
Hardy if planted in a warm, south-facing, sheltered sunny position with necks above soil level.  A covering of light litter should be given 
during winter.  In growth, plants should be given plenty of water.

M6151 Cintho Alfa White �owers with purple-red stripes. 
FT: July-September.  FH: 75-100 cm (29-39”).  BS: 28/+ cm.

Per 1
22.80

Per 3
65.00

M6152 Powellii A very handsome hardy species with large rose-coloured �owers, up to 8 per stem.  
FT: July-September.  FH: 75-100 cm (29-39”).  BS: 24/+ cm.

Per 1
8.60

Per 3
24.40

M6153 Powellii Album Very beautiful pure white �owers.
FT: July-September.  FH: 75-100 cm (29-39”).  BS: 24/+ cm.

Per 1
10.45

Per 3
29.80

CALOCHORTUS
Likes sunny, sheltered and well-drained position in garden.  Often called ‘Fairy Lanterns’.

M5198 Cupido Named after a species of butter�y, these pretty little plants produce violet-pink 
cup-shaped �owers.  FT: June.  FH: 30 cm (12”).  BS: 4/+ cm.

Per 10
3.35

Per 30
9.50

CANNA (Bold, Dramatic and Trouble-Free)
These exotic beauties look stunning in a summer border.  They are a dramatic show-stopper with their large bright �owers.

M6119 City of 
Portland

Glowing coral-pink with lush tropical foliage.
FT: July-October.  FH: 125 cm (49”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
5.20

Per 3
14.75

M6124 Ingeborg Beautiful orange �owers, �ushed with bronze.  Strong stems.
FT: July-October.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
5.20

Per 3
14.75

M6125 Red Beauty Bright red �owers with green foliage.
FT: July-October.  FH: 60-70 cm (24-28”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
5.20

Per 3
14.75  

M6112 Richard 
Wallace

Lemon-yellow with apple-green leaves.
FT: August-October.  FH: 120 cm (48”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
5.20

Per 3
14.75

CURCUMA
A herbaceous ornamental ginger known as the Siam or Summer Tulip.

M6930 Alismatifolia Clusters of stunning pink �owers.
FT: June-September.  FH: 75 cm (30”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
8.60

Per 3
24.40

M6932 White Wonder Clear white �owers gleam against deep green foliage.  Spicy fragrance.
FT: June-September.  FH: 75 cm (30”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
8.60

Per 3
24.40



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

28

M6218 Euc. MontanaM6211 Euc. Autumnalis M6216 Euc. Van der MerweiM6213 Euc. Comosa

M5323 Ere. Tap DanceM5319 Ere. Romance

M5313 Ere. PinokkioM5266 Cyc. PseudibericumM5264 Cyc. Hederifolium AlbumM5263 Cyc. Hederifolium

M5262 Cyc. Coum AlbumM5261 Cyc. Coum

M5324 Ere. Ruiter Mix M6201 Euc. Amazonica

M6162 Cro. LF. Emily McKenzie

M6163 Cro. SF. George Davidson M6276 Cro. SF. Red King

M6275 Cro. SF. Fire KingM6164 Cro. LF. Lucifer M6168 Cro. LF. Special Mixture



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      29

EUCOMIS (Pineapple Flower)
Attractive late summer-�owering bulb.  Can also be grown as pot plant.

M6211 Autumnalis Spikes of pure white.  
FT: August-September.  FH: 25 cm (10”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 1
4.50

Per 3
12.85

M6213 Comosa Striking greenish-white and brown �owers.  
FT: August-September.  FH: 40-60 cm (16-24”).  BS: 20/22 cm.

Per 1
5.00

Per 3
14.20

M6218 Montana The white �owers have a purple centre with green leaves.
FT: July-September.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  BS: 18/+ cm.

Per 1
16.70

Per 3
47.40

M6216 Van der 
Merwei

Distinctive mottled foliage surrounds the small beautiful dark purple-red �owers.
FT: August-September.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  BS: 12/+ cm.

Per 1
13.30

Per 3
37.90

CYCLAMEN (Hardy) supplied in 9 cm pots
Dainty and appealing, Cyclamen prefer shallow planting, in well-drained rich soil.

M5261 Coum Dark green foliage with variable pink �owers.  Seeds freely.
FT: January-March.  FH: 8 cm (3”).  BS: 9 cm Pots.

Per 1
5.30

Per 3
15.00

M5262 Coum Album Beautiful dark green kidney-shaped foliage shows o� the numerous white �owers 
to perfection.  FT: January-March  FH: 8 cm (3”).  BS: 9 cm Pots.

Per 1
5.45

Per 3
15.50

M5263 Hederifolium
Producing in autumn an abundance of rosy-pink �owers with dark eye, followed by 
large �nely-marked variegated leaves.  Seeds freely. 
FT: Autumn.  FH: 12 cm (5”).  BS: 9 cm Pots.

Per 1
4.90

Per 3
14.05

M5264 Hederifolium 
Album

A pure white form of the above. 
FT: Autumn.  FH: 12 cm (5”).  BS: 9 cm Pots. 

Per 1
5.45

Per 3
15.50

M5266 Pseudibericum
Deep carmine-pink �owers with chocolate-magenta ‘ace of spades’ shaped’ blotch 
towards base of each lobe.  Leaf dark green with grey-green or whitish marbling.  
Scented.  FT: February-April.  FH: 8-15 cm (3-6”).  BS: 9 cm Pots.

Per 1
5.90

Per 3
16.75

EREMURUS (Foxtail Lily)
The aristocrats of sunshine-loving garden plants.  Cover buds with 3 cm (1”) of soil and plant the spider-like roots 5-7 cm (2-3”) deep in 
groups of 3 or more for best e�ect.  They sometimes need one or two seasons to settle down before �owering.  Prefer light soil. 

M5313 Pinokkio (Ruiter Hybrid).  Magni�cent elegant trusses of glowing orange. 
FT: June-July.  FH: 150 cm (60”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
8.10

Per 3
23.00

M5319 Romance Salmon-pink �orets with sparkling yellow-orange stamens.
FT: June-July.  FH: 125 cm (48”).  BS: Top Size Bulb.

Per 1
10.45

Per 3
29.80

M5324 Ruiter Mix Mixed colours. 
FT: June-July.  FH: 125 cm (49”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
8.10

Per 3
23.00

M5323 Tap Dance Stunning spikes of yellow-green �owers.
FT: June-July.  FH: 125 cm (49”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
9.50

Per 3
27.10

EUCHARIS (Amazon Lily)
House or greenhouse plants.  Plant in 15 cm (6”) pot in rich compost with added peat and sand.  Highly scented.

M6201 Amazonica Stems of pure white �owers.
FT: Throughout summer.  FH: 40-60 cm (16-24”).  BS: 16/+ cm.

Per 1
6.65

Per 3
18.95

CROCOSMIA LARGE FLOWERING
Plant in well-drained humus-rich soil in a sheltered sunny spot 10 cm (4”) deep and 15 cm (6”) apart.  Will increase if left undisturbed.

M6162 Emily 
McKenzie

Large wide funnel-shaped �owers of deep orange-yellow, dark mahogany throat 
around orange-yellow centre.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 50-70 cm (20-27”).  BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 5
3.35

Per 15
9.50

M6164 Lucifer Large-�owering �ame-red with handsome sword-like foliage.  First to �ower.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 70-90 cm (27-36”).  BS: 10/+ cm.

Per 5
4.50

Per 15
12.85

M6168 Special 
Mixture

Special mixture of large-�owering varieties.
FT: July-October.  FH: 50-75 cm (20-30”).  BS: 7/+ cm.

Per 10
7.15

Per 30
20.30

CROCOSMIA SMALL FLOWERING
Plant in well-drained humus-rich soil in a sheltered sunny spot 10 cm (4”) deep and 15 cm (6”) apart.  Will increase if left undisturbed.

M6275 Fire King Bright red �owers.
FT: July-October.  FH: 50-70 cm (20-28”).  BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 5
2.90

Per 15
8.15

M6163 George 
Davidson

Small yellow �owers on strong stems.  Long-lasting.  
FT: July-October.  FH: 50-75 cm (20-30”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 5
3.55

Per 15
10.15

M6276 Red King Red-orange �owers with hints of yellow.
FT: July-October.  FH: 50-75 cm (20-30”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 5
3.35

Per 15
9.50



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

30

M6231 Glad. Syn. A. Call. Murielae

M5491 Glad. Nanus Mixture

M6266 Glox. Defiance

M6262 Glox. Emperor Frederick

M6265 Glox. Blanche de MeruM6242 Glor. RothschildianaM6245 Glor. Carsonii

M6268 Glox. Emperor Wilhelm M6270 Glox. Tigrina Blue

M5493 Glad. AtomM5500 Glad. AlbusM6267 Glox. Tigrina Mix

M6273 Glox. Tigrina Red

M5499 Glad. Las VegasM5488 Glad. Charming Beauty M5484 Glad. Nanus Nathalie

M5371 Fres. Double Mixture M6222 Galt. ViridifloraM6221 Galt. CandicansM5372 Fres. Sgl Rainbow Mixture



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      31

GLADIOLUS (Syn. Acidanthera)
Plant 10 cm (4”) deep in well-drained soil in late April.  A warm and sunny site is necessary.

M6231 Callianthus 
Murielae

Pure white �owers with maroon blotch.  
FT: August-September.  FH: 80 cm (31”).  BS: 10/+ cm.

Per 10
3.25

Per 30
9.20

GLADIOLUS (Hardy)
These early-�owering Gladioli are similar in form to the large-�owering type, but hardy. 

M5500 Albus Spikes of white funnel-shaped �owers with purple anthers.
FT: July.  FH: 70 cm (28”).  BS: 10/+ cm.

Per 10
8.00

Per 30
22.75

M5493 Atom Bright red petals with a white edge.
FT: June-August.  FH: 75 cm (30”).  BS: 10/+ cm.

Per 10
5.50

Per 30
15.70

M5488 Charming 
Beauty

Soft pink �owers with a white throat.
FT: June-August.  FH: 70 cm (28”).  BS: 8/9 cm.

Per 10
5.40

Per 30
15.50

M5499 Las Vegas Lemon-yellow �owers with orange-red edged petals.
FT: June-August.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  BS: 10/+ cm.

Per 10
7.40

Per 30
21.20

M5484 Nanus Nathalie
Charming �owers of rosy-pink, blending with a �ne light pink, together with 
cardinal-red in throat and on petals.  
FT: June-August.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  BS: 10/+ cm.

Per 10
7.30

Per 30
20.90

M5491 Nanus Choice 
Mixture

A well balanced mixture.  Ideal for cut �owers. 
FT: June-August.  FH: 70 cm (28”).  BS: 10/+ cm.

Per 25
16.70

Per 75
47.40

GLOXINIA (Sinningia)
Superb �owers, easily grown.  Place tubers in mix of peat substitute and sand, leaving tops exposed.  A temperature of 60o Fahrenheit 
is ideal but a warm windowsill will su�ce.  When growth is established place in 9 cm pots in soil-less compost.  Keep moist at all times.  
When buds show apply a weak liquid manure.

M6265 Blanche de 
Meru

White �owers with deep pink edging.  Makes an attractive indoor plant.
FT: June-August.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  Tuber Size: 6/+ cm.

Per 1
4.30

Per 3
12.20

M6266 Defiance Masses of pink-edged dark red �owers.
FT: June-August.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  Tuber Size: 6/+ cm.

Per 1
4.30

Per 3
12.20

M6262 Emperor 
Frederick

Red with white edge.
FT: June-August.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  Tuber Size: 6/+ cm.

Per 1
4.30

Per 3
12.20

M6268 Emperor 
Wilhelm

Deep purple rimmed with white.
FT: June-August.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  Tuber Size: 6/+ cm.

Per 1
4.30

Per 3
12.20

M6270 Tigrina Blue Deep purple-edged blooms with a white and purple speckled throat.
FT: June-August.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  Tuber Size: 6/+ cm.

Per 1
4.30

Per 3
12.20

M6273 Tigrina Red White speckled �owers edged with red.
FT: June-August.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  Tuber Size: 6/+ cm.

Per 1
4.30

Per 3
12.20

M6267 Tigrina Mix 1 x each of red and blue Tigrina varieties.
FT: June-August.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  Tuber Size: 6/+ cm.

Per 3
11.00

Per 9
31.30

GLORIOSA (Glory Lily)
A spectacular plant, which climbs by means of tendrils at the leaf tips which cling to any convenient support.  Requires a warm humid 
spot for it to grow well.

M6245 Carsonii Purple with a yellow edge. 
FT: July.  FH: 100-150 cm (39-60”).  BS: 10/15 cm.

Per 1
9.50

Per 3
27.10

M6242 Rothschildiana Bright scarlet, with yellow edge.  
FT: July.  FH: 150-200 cm (60-80”).  BS: 20/+ cm.

Per 1
8.10

Per 3
23.00

GALTONIA (Spire Lily)
Also called the Summer Hyacinth, these handsome and stately �owers need a warm sunny position.  Plant 10 cm (4”) deep in late April; 
cover for winter protection.

M6221 Candicans White bell-shaped �owers, slightly scented.  
FT: August-September.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 16/+ cm.

Per 3
6.40

Per 9
18.30

M6222 Viridiflora Grey-green leaves, pale green �owers.  
FT: August-September.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 16/+ cm.

Per 3
12.85

Per 9
36.55

FREESIA SINGLE
M5372 Single Freesia 

Rainbow Mixture
A delightful mixture made up of many lovely shades, sweetly scented.
FT: May-June.  FH: 40-50 cm (16-20”).  BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 25
5.45

Per 75
15.55

FREESIA DOUBLE
M5371 Double Freesia 

Mixture
A truly �ne mixture of double and semi-double hybrids.  Strong stems. 
FT: May-June.  FH: 40-50 cm (16-20”).  BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 25
5.70

Per 75
16.25

FREESIA
While it was formerly only possible to grow these in a greenhouse, through certain preparations they can now be planted in the garden 
with great success.  Plant end of April, 5 cm (2”) deep and 5 cm (2”) apart in well-drained loamy soil in full sun.



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

32

M5534 Hip. Son. White Rascal

M6402 Hym. Festalis M6405 Hym. LongipetalaM6403 Hym. Harrisiana M6404 Hym. Sulphur Queen

M6321 Hed. Gardnerianum

M6335 Hem. Night Beacon

M6339 Hem. Stella d’OroM6338 Hem. Pink Damask

M6336 Hem. Pandora’s BoxM6349 Hem. Mauna Loa

M5502 Hel. Lividus M5505 Hel. Orientalis White Spotted

M6359 Hem. Gentle Shepherd

M5543 Hem. Belentino

M5695 Hem. Venus M5692 Ixia Rainbow MixtureM5694 Ixia Giant

M6301 Hab. Radiata

M5696 Ixia Yellow Emperor



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      33

HYMENOCALLIS (Peruvian Da�odil)
A rare and lovely plant with fragrant �owers rather like large Da�odils.  Likes light soil and a sunny sheltered position.  If grown in pots, 
use a compost of equal parts loam, peat substitute and sharp sand.

M6402 Festalis White �owers with small de�ned green base. 
FT: June-August.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  BS: 18/+ cm.

Per 1
3.80

Per 3
10.85

M6403 Harrisiana Produces white �owers with very long narrow segments.  Dark green leaves. 
Dwar�sh growth.  FT: June-August.  FH: 30-40 cm (12-16”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 1
4.75

Per 3
13.55

M6405 Longipetala White �owers with yellow anthers.
FT: June-August.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  BS: 16/18 cm.

Per 1
7.60

Per 3
21.65

M6404 Sulphur Queen Primrose-yellow, throat light yellow, green stripes.
FT: June-August.  FH: 65 cm (26”).  BS: 14/16 cm.

Per 1
5.30

Per 3
14.90  

HIPPEASTRUM SONATINII
This new variety of Hippeastrum is hardy and for growing in the garden.  Plant 15 cm (6’’) apart in well-drained soil in full sun to semi-
shade, with the neck of the bulb slightly above soil level.  Keep moist during growing season and feed with liquid fertiliser.  They will 
produce 2/3 stems per bulb, each with 4/5 blooms per stem.

M5543 Belentino Red �owers with a faint white line down centre of petals.
FT: June-July.  FH: 40-60 cm (16-24”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 1
9.50

Per 3
27.10

M5534 White Rascal White �owers.
FT: June-July.  FH: 40-60 cm (16-24”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 1
9.50

Per 3
27.10

IXIA (African Corn Lily)
Plant 7 cm (3”) deep and about 7 cm (3”) apart in a sandy loam where they can be left undisturbed.  Also suitable for a �ne cool 
greenhouse or conservatory.  Excellent cut �owers.

M5694 Giant Ivory �owers, tipped purple with dark centres.
FT: Mid-May-July.  FH: 35-50 cm (14-20”).  BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 25
4.75

Per 75
13.55

M5695 Venus Large lush magenta-red blooms with darker centres.  Glorious.
FT: May-July.  FH: 35-50 cm (14-20”).  BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 25
4.75

Per 75
13.55

M5696
Yellow 
Emperor

Dazzling mimosa-yellow �owers with deep wine-coloured eyes.  A stunner.
FT: May-July.  FH: 35-50 cm (14-20”).  BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 25
4.75

Per 75
13.55

M5692
Rainbow 
Choice 
Mixture

Containing a great variety of brilliant colours.  Excellent for cutting.
FT: May-June.  FH: 35-50 cm (14-20”).  BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 25
4.30

Per 75
12.20

HELLEBORUS
Likes deep, well-composted, rich soil.  Shade or semi-shade preferred.  Supplied in 9 cm pots.

M5502 Lividus
Flowers creamy-green su�used pinkish-purple.  Leathery glossy dark green on 
bluish-green leaves with creamy-silver veins.  Protect from severe frosts.
FT: December-March.  FH: 40 cm (16”).  BS: 9 cm Pots.

Per 1
9.25

Per 3
26.35

M5505 Orientalis 
White Spotted

White �owers with burgundy-red spots.
FT: December-March.  FH: 40 cm (16”).  BS: 9 cm Pots.

Per 1
9.25

Per 3
26.35

HEMEROCALLIS (Day Lilies)
An invaluable family easily raised with a minimum of attention, thriving in fertile soil.  They are permanent plants which can remain 
undisturbed for years, increasing in size and beauty as time goes on.  Plant in groups amongst shrubs or with other perennials, wherever 
summer colour is needed.

M6359 Gentle 
Shepherd

Beautiful ivory-white �owers, with a green throat.
FT: July.  FH: 65 cm (26”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
7.80

Per 3
22.15

M6349 Mauna Loa Amber-orange with a golden-yellow throat.
FT: June-July.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
6.90

Per 3
19.70

M6335 Night Beacon Superb blooms of deep purple with green throat.
FT: July-September.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
6.50

Per 3
18.50

M6336 Pandora’s Box A lovely pale-cream with purple-red eye.
FT: July-September.  FH: 50 cm (20”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
10.80

Per 3
30.80

M6338 Pink Damask Well named and still considered one of the best pinks available.
FT: July-September.  FH: 70 cm (28”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
6.05

Per 3
17.30

M6339 Stella D’oro A �ne deep golden-yellow, continuous �owering.  Excellent garden plant.
FT: July-September.  FH: 40 cm (16”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
3.50

Per 3
9.85

HEDYCHIUM (Butter�y Lily)
An interesting plant belonging to the ginger family, for growing in borders or pots.  Like Cannas, they can be started in March for 
planting outdoors in May in rich soil.  Water and feed copiously with liquid manure.

M6321 Gardnerianum Yellow tubular �owers with red pistils.  Scented.
FT: July-August.  FH: 125 cm (49”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
9.50

Per 3
27.10

HABENARIA
These Bog Orchids are best grown in deep pots in a well-drained medium.  Water regularly during growing season. 

M6301 Radiata Pearly-white graceful �owers resembling a �ock of miniature birds.
FT: July-August.  FH: 30 cm (12”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
12.85

Per 3
36.55



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

34

M6452 Iris Carnaby

M6456 Iris Rajah

M5661 Iris V. Unguicularis

M6457 Iris Sable

M6511 Lia. Floristan Alba

M5643 Dut. I. Golden Harvest

M5564 Dut. I. Sapphire Beauty M5566 Dut. I. Symphony

M6432 Iris Blue Rhythm

M6421 Inc. Delavayi M6422 Inc. Snowtop M5638 Dut. I. Alaska

M5640 Dut. I. Valentine M5568 Dut. I. Rainbow Mix

M6468 Iris Langport Wren

M6491 Iris V. Foetidissima

M6434 Iris Foggy Dew

M6512 Lia. Spicata

M6469 Iris Lord Warden

M6451 Iris Beverly Sills



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      35

IRIS (Bearded)
Invaluable border plants, easily grown in a well-drained soil.  Sunny situations are ideal; should be planted so that the surface of the 
rhizome is just showing above the ground.  Highly drought-tolerant once established. 

M6451 Beverly Sills
Sweetly-scented soft creamy coral-pink, beard same tones plus a hint of tangerine 
with thick frilly petals.
FT: May-June.  FH: 75 cm (30”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
14.35

Per 3
40.90

M6432 Blue Rhythm
A lovely corn�ower blue of excellent form and substance.  Faint lemon scent.  
FT: May-June.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
14.30

Per 3
40.70

M6452 Carnaby
Large rosy apricot standards with rosy-purple falls, orange beard.
FT: May-June.  FH: 80 cm (32”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
14.30

Per 3
40.70

M6434 Foggy Dew
Standards white, ground overlaid by pale lilac-blue staining and fringed dull gold.  
White falls, subtly edged with lilac-blue.
FT: May-June.  FH: 65 cm (26”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
14.30

Per 3
40.70

M6468 Langport 
Wren

Reddish-purple �owers with a bronze beard.
FT: May-June.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
14.30

Per 3
40.70

M6469 Lord Warden
Golden-yellow �owers with amber-gold standards.
FT: May-June.  FH: 70 cm (27”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
14.30

Per 3
40.70

M6456 Rajah
Dark velvety-burgundy with yellow �ecks and bright yellow standards.  A spicy 
scent.  FT: May-June.  FH: 75 cm (30”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
14.30

Per 3
40.70

M6457 Sable
Black-purple falls with purple standards.  A lighter centre is highlighted by an 
orange tipped blue-purple beard.
FT: April-May.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
14.30

Per 3
40.70

IRIS (Various)

M6491 Foetidissima

This is the evergreen ‘Gladwin Iris’.  Branched stems bear up to 9 yellow-tinged 
purple �owers.  Cylindrical seed pods open to reveal rounded, bright scarlet fruits 
throughout autumn.  Thrives in bog or water-garden, although tolerates drier 
conditions.  
FT: June-July.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
11.65

Per 3
33.25

M5661 Unguicularis
The ‘Winter Flowering Iris’.  Requires a light soil and south facing spot.  Sweetly 
scented lavender-blue �owers are produced in abundance.   
FT: November-March.  FH: 35 cm (14”).  BS: Top Size Rhizome.

Per 1
14.30

Per 3
40.70

INCARVILLEA
Easy to grow, no garden should be without them!  Clusters of large Gloxinia-like �owers and attractive �ne-cut foliage.  Excellent for 
borders.

M6421 Delavayi Large rose-purple �owers.  
FT: May-June.  FH: 45 cm (18”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
4.10

Per 3
11.50

M6422 Snowtop White with orange-yellow throat.  
FT: May-June.  FH: 45 cm (18”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
5.00

Per 3
14.20

LIATRIS (Gay Feather)
Fully hardy.  Grow in light, moderately fertile, moist but well-drained soil in full sun.

M6511 Floristan Alba Pure white.  
FT: July-September.  FH: 70 cm (27”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
3.80

Per 15
10.85

M6512 Spicata Bishop’s violet.  
FT: July-September.  FH: 70 cm (27”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 5
3.35

Per 15
9.50

DUTCH IRIS
Dutch Irises are valuable garden plants and �ower year after year, having long-lasting qualities.

M5638 Alaska Pure white �owers with yellow blotches on the falls.
FT: June-July.  FH: 60-80 cm (24-32”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 10
2.90

Per 30
8.15

M5643 Golden 
Harvest

Golden-yellow �owers with a slightly deeper gold throat.
FT: June-July.  FH: 50-65 cm (20-26”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 10
2.90

Per 30
8.15

M5564 Sapphire 
Beauty

One of the best.  Standards are rich violet-blue, falls bluebird-blue with dark
yellow stripe.  
FT: June-July.  FH: 50-65 cm (20-26”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 10
3.80

Per 30
10.85

M5566 Symphony
Large �ower of splendid form.  Standards ivory with �ne yellow veins, falls 
canary-yellow with Indian-yellow blotch.
FT: June-July.  FH: 60-75 cm (24-30”).  BS: 8/9+ cm.

Per 10
3.80

Per 30
10.85

M5640 Valentine Rich deep purple �owers with yellow highlights.
FT: June-July.  FH: 60-80 cm (24-32”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 10
2.40

Per 30
6.80

M5568 Rainbow Mix Superior mixture of the best named varieties.  
FT: June-July.  FH: 50-65 cm (20-26”).  BS: 8/+ cm.

Per 10
2.60

Per 30
7.40



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

36

M5793 Oxa. Amber

M5773 Orn. Arabicum

M5782 Oxa. Iron Cross M5784 Oxa. Triangularis Purpurea

M6521 Mir. Jalapa

M7100 Lycoris Aurea M7101 Lycoris Radiata

M5779 Orn. Saundersiae

M6540 Nerine Mix

M6541 Ner. Bowdenii Amandi

M6532 Ner. Bowdenii Alba

M6539 Ner. Bowdenii Isabel

M6536 Ner. Undulata

M6531 Ner. Bowdenii

M6543 Ner. Bowdenii Bianca Perla M6537 Ner. Bowdenii Pink Triumph

M6651 Pol. Tuberosa 
               The Pearl

M6661 Ple. Formosana M6717 Rho. Goliath M6711 Rho. MixedM6716 Rho. Milloides Paula



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      37

OXALIS
Lovely little plants for borders and the rockery.  They are also excellent as pot plants.

M5793 Amber Dainty pink �owers with dark green foliage.
FT: June-September.  FH: 10-15 cm (4-6”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 10
7.15

Per 30
20.30

M5782 Iron Cross Dainty �owers of carmine-pink with fern-green lea�ets with a cross-shaped dark 
purple blotch.  FT: April-June.  FH: 8 cm (3”).  BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 50
4.75

Per 150
13.55

M5784 Triangularis 
Purpurea

A remarkable species with foliage of wine-red and purple-maroon, with rose �owers.  
FT: June-September.  FH: 15 cm (6”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 10
7.15

Per 30
20.30

ORNITHOGALUM
Free-�owering bulbs which will grow in warm, sunny spots of the garden in any good well-drained soil.  Plant 5 cm (2”) deep.

M5773 Arabicum Pearly-white �owers with black centres.  
FT: June.  FH: 45 cm (18”).  BS: 14/16 cm.

Per 1
2.15

Per 3
6.10

M5779 Saundersiae Clusters of creamy-white star-shaped �owers with a black centre.  
FT: July-August.  FH: 100 cm (39”).  BS: 16/18 cm.

Per 1
4.30

Per 3
12.20

MIRABILIS
Bushy half-hardy perennial plant.  The fragrant �owers, which open in the afternoon, are often called Four O’Clock Plants.  They require 
full sun and protection over the winter.

M6521 Jalapa Bright �owers in shades of red, yellow, pink, purple and white.
FT: June.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 5
7.60

Per 15
21.65

LYCORIS (Spider Lily)
Showy funnel-shaped �owers which are best grown in containers in a conservatory or cool greenhouse.  Plant with the top of the neck 
just below soil level.  Half-hardy.

M7100 Aurea Golden-yellow.
FT: August-September.  FH: 30 cm (12”).  BS: 10/+ cm.

Per 1
5.70

Per3
16.25

M7101 Radiata Deep red.
FT: August-September.  FH: 50-60 cm (20-24”).  BS: 10/+ cm.

Per 1
5.70

Per3
16.25

NERINE
Bulbs should be planted with the top of the neck just below ground level in a sunny, well-drained position, ideally against a south-
facing wall.

M6531 Bowdenii Large umbels of sugary-rose.  
FT: September-October.  FH: 45-60 cm (18-24”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 1
2.70

Per3
7.70

M6532 Bowdenii 
Alba

Superb white �owers, sometimes �ushed pale pink.  
FT: September-October.  FH: 45-60 cm (18-24”).  BS: 12/+ cm.

Per 1
5.95

Per3
17.00

M6541 Bowdenii 
Amandi

Pale pink.  
FT: September-October.  FH: 40-60 cm (16-24”).  BS: 12/+ cm.

Per 1
3.80

Per3
10.85

M6543 Bowdenii 
Bianca Perla

Pure white �owers.  
FT: September-October.  FH: 45-60 cm (18-24”).  BS: 12/+ cm.

Per 1
5.95

Per3
17.00

M6539 Bowdenii 
Isabel

Deep pink.
FT: September-October.  FH: 45-60 cm (18-24”).  BS: 12/+ cm.

Per 1
5.95

Per3
17.00

M6537 Bowdenii Pink 
Triumph

Impressive clusters of deep pink �owers.
FT: September-October.  FH: 45-60 cm (18-24”).  BS: 12/+ cm.

Per 1
5.95

Per3
17.00

M6536 Undulata A glorious head of glistening pink �owers which have beautiful crinkled edges.  
FT: September-October.  FH: 30-45 cm (12-18”).  BS: 10/+ cm.

Per 1
2.90

Per3
8.15

M6540 Nerine Mix A balanced mix of Bowdenii Amandi, Bowdenii Isabel and Bowdenii White.  
FT: September-October.  FH: 45-60 cm (18-24”).  BS: 12/+ cm.

Per 5
20.30

Per 15
57.70

RHODOHYPOXIS
Small plants originating in South Africa, bearing many delicate star-shaped �owers.  Excellent for containers or a well-drained border.

M6717       Goliath Large pale pink �ower.  
FT: May-August.  FH: 5-10 cm (2-4”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
4.30

Per 3
12.20

M6716        Milloides 
Paula

Vibrant rose-red �owers.
FT: May-August.  FH: 5-10 cm (2-4”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
4.30

Per 3
12.20

M6711 Mixed White, pink and red �owers.  
FT: June-September.  FH: 5-10 cm (2-4”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 3
12.85

Per 9
36.55

POLIANTHES
For early �owering, pot the bulbs as soon as received, leaving the noses exposed.  For successive �owering keep bulbs dry and pot at 
intervals.  Can be grown outside in the summer months.

M6651 Tuberosa 
The Pearl

Beautiful pure white �owers of delicious fragrance.  
FT: August-September.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  BS: 12/+ cm.

Per 3
7.70

Per 9
21.95

PLEIONE
From a small group of alpine orchids, they like moist compost during the growing season, and then should be rested and allowed to 
dry out completely. 

M6661 Formosana Flowers ranging from soft pink to deep mauve with frilly white edges.
FT: June-September.  FH: 15 cm (6”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
16.70

Per 3
47.40



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

38

M6620 Pae. Dancing Butterfly

M6726 Ros. Peacock

M6682 Ran. Pink M6684 Ran. Yellow M6681 Ran. Rainbow MixM6683 Ran. White

M6721 Ros. Auriculata M6751 Sca. Multiflorus

M6691 Ran. Picotee PinkM6689 Ran. Picotee Cafe

M6602 Pae. Coral Charm M6603 Pae. Gardenia

M6610 Pae. Nippon Beauty M6595 Pae. Pecher

M6617 Pae. Sarah Bernhardt M6612 Pae. Sorbet

M6619 Pae. Madame Calot M6605 Pae. Red Sarah Bernhardt

M6618 Pae. Lady Alexandra Duff

M5851 Spa. Tricolour Choice Mixture



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      39

RANUNCULUS
Excellent for cutting.  Plant 7-10 cm (3-4”) deep, claws down in a sunny location with well-drained soil. 

M6689 Picotee Cafe In various shades of yellow, bronze and orange.
FT: July-August.  FH: 30-40 cm (12-16”).  BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 10
5.50

Per 30
15.70

M6691 Picotee Pink In various shades of pink and white.
FT: July-August.  FH: 30-40 cm (12-16”).  BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 10
5.50

Per 30
15.70

M6682 Pink Pink clustered �owers - beautifully quilled.  
FT: May-September.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  BS: 9/+ cm.

Per 10
9.05

Per 30
25.75

M6683 White Heavy-headed blooms on �rm stems.  Known for its abundance of petals.
FT: May-September.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  BS: 9/+ cm.

Per 10
9.05

Per 30
25.75

M6684 Yellow Bright buttercup-yellow.  
FT: May-September.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  BS: 9/+ cm.

Per 10
9.05

Per 30
25.75

M6681 Rainbow 
Mixture

A �ne large-�owering strain of �amboyant colours.  
FT: May-September.  FH: 20-30 cm (8-12”).  BS: 9/+ cm.

Per 10
8.10

Per 30
23.00

ROSCOEA
Hardy perennial plants of the Ginger family with orchid-like �owers preferring rich, moist, well-drained soil.

M6721 Auriculata Brilliant purple �owers with dark green lance-shaped leaves.  
FT: July-August.  FH: 15-25 cm (6-10”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
7.15

Per 3
20.30

M6726     Peacock Pale lilac orchid-like �owers.  
FT: July-August.  FH: 25 cm (10”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
10.45

Per 3
29.80

SCADOXUS
A genus in the Amaryllid family from Southern and Central Africa.  They like humus-rich, well-drained soil; require shade. 

M6751 Multiflorus Large spherical �owerheads with lots of tiny starry blooms, �ery-red with gold 
anthers.  FT: July-September.  FH: 30-40 cm (12-16”).  BS: 18/+ cm.

Per 1
7.60

Per 3
21.65

PAEONIES
Long-lived, their appeal is unfailing, with stunning fragrant richly-coloured �owers and �ne clumps of lovely lobed foliage.  The crowns 
or buds should not be more than 2-3 cm (1”) under the surface by the time the soil has settled down.

M6602 Coral Charm Beautiful peachy-coral half-double �owers.
FT: May-June.  FH: 85 cm (33”).  BS: 2/3 Eyes.

Per 1
23.75

Per 3
67.70

M6620 Dancing 
Butterfly

Pink saucer-shaped �owers with a yellow centre.  Highly fragrant �owers.  
FT: May-June.  FH: 60-70 cm (24-28”).  BS: 2/3 Eyes.

Per 1
15.10

Per 3
43.10

M6603 Gardenia Highly fragrant double white blooms unequalled for beauty or scent.
FT: June-July.  FH: 85 cm (34”).  BS: 2/3 Eyes.

Per 1
30.25

Per 3
86.20

M6618
Lady 
Alexandra 
Duff

Blush-pink buds open to lavender-pink �owers with glossy green leaves.
FT: June-July.  FH: 70-90 cm (28-36”).  BS: 2/3 Eyes.

Per 1
17.30

Per 3
49.25

M6619 Madame 
Calot

Large double, creamy-white �owers with palest pink inner petals.  Strong stems.
FT: June-July.  FH: 75-90 cm (30-36”).  BS: 2/3 Eyes.

Per 1
21.60

Per 3
61.55

M6610 Nippon 
Beauty

Anemone �owering; dark red with a cream centres.  Fragrant.
FT: May-June.  FH: 60 cm (24”).  BS: 2/3 Eyes.

Per 1
19.00

Per 3
54.20

M6595         Pecher
This excellent variety has lovely creamy-white blooms with �ushes of pale pink and 
occasional red marks towards the petal base.
FT: June-July.  FH: 80-100 cm (32-39”).  BS: 2/3 Eyes.

Per 1
19.00

Per 3
54.20

M6605 Red Sarah 
Bernhardt

A stunning double red; a fast healthy grower with dark green foliage and many 
strong stems.  Excellent cut �owers.  
FT: July.  FH: 90 cm (36”).  BS: 2/3 Eyes.

Per 1
23.75

Per 3
67.70

M6617 Sarah 
Bernhardt

Fragrant rose-pink double �owers with delicately ru�ed inner petals.
FT: June-July.  FH: 95 cm (38”).  BS: 2/3 Eyes.

Per 1
12.10

Per 3
34.45

M6612 Sorbet Layered pink and cream double �owers with yellow centres.  Fragrant.
FT: May-June.  FH: 70 cm (28”).  BS: 2/3 Eyes.

Per 1
21.60

Per 3
61.55

SPARAXIS
Plant in a light sunny position in well-drained soil.  Protect from severe frosts.  Long-lasting.  Fine cut �owers.

M5851
Tricolour 
Choice 
Mixture

A well balanced mixture of a wide selection of brilliant colours.
FT: July-August.  FH: 25 cm (10”).  BS: 5/+ cm.

Per 25
4.50

Per 75
12.85



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

40

M5880 Zant. Picasso

M6891 Zeph. Candida

M5892 Zant. Red Alert

M5871 Zant. Aethiopica

M7506 Zant. ZazuM7505 Zant. Sunclub

M6761 Sch. Coccinea M6764 Sch. Rosea M6771 Spr. Formosissima

M6811 Tri. CuneatumM6791 Tig. Pavonia Mixed

M5861 Tri. Queen Fabiola

M6813 Tri. Grandiflorum

M6863 Tul. Violacea

M6892 Zeph. Citrina

M5894 Zant. Mercedes

M9001 Zant. Captain Odeon

M9000 Zant. Captain Violetta

M6793 Tig. Lilacea

M6795 Tig. Alba Grandiflora



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      41

TRILLIUM (Wood Lily)
Thriving in moist shady situations, where they make luxuriant foliage and produce their beautiful large three-petalled �owers.

M6811 Cuneatum
A spectacular variety, with plum-red �owers which have erect petals held well 
above the beautiful marbled foliage.  
FT: May-June.  FH: 30-35 cm (12-14”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
15.90

Per 3
45.35

M6813 Grandiflorum The well known ‘Wake Robin’ has large pure-white �owers.  
FT: May-June.  FH: 30-35 cm (12-14”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
15.70

Per 3
44.70

TRITELEIA
Long-lasting early summer-�owering bulbs originating from North-West America.  Papery �owers with up to 25 �owers per stem.

M5861 Queen Fabiola Producing clusters of attractive light violet-blue �owers.  
FT: April-May.  FH: 50-60 cm (20-24”).  BS: 6/+ cm.

Per 25
2.95

Per 75
8.45

ZEPHYRANTHES (Flowers of the West)
Plant in a sunny well-drained position.

M6891 Candida Dainty white crocus-like �owers, borne on slender graceful stems.
FT: Late Summer.  FH: 15-20 cm (6-8”).  BS: 6/7 cm.

Per 10
4.75

Per 30
13.55

M6892 Citrina Creamy-yellow �owers.
FT: Late Summer.  FH: 10-15 cm (4-6”).  BS: Top Size Bulb.

Per 10
7.15

Per 30
20.30

ZANTEDESCHIA
A valuable greenhouse or conservatory plant.  Alternatively plant outdoors in full sun in humus-rich moist soil.  Protect against frost 
with a deep winter mulch.  Zantedeschia Aethiopica is the only fully hardy member of the family.

M5871 Aethiopica
Pure white trumpet-shaped spathe.
FT: June-August.  FH: 70-90 cm (28-36”).  BS: 16/18 cm.

Per 1
11.90

Per 3
33.85

M9001 Captain Odeon
Orange-red �owers which have green leaves speckled with white.
FT: June-August.  FH: 40-60 cm  (18-24”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 1
5.70

Per 3
16.25

M9000 Captain Violetta
Soft violet �owers with glossy-green leaves �ecked with white.
FT: June-August.  FH: 45-55 cm (18-22”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 1
5.70

Per 3
16.25

M5894 Mercedes Soft salmon-orange �ower.
FT: June-August.  FH: 40-45 cm (16-18”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 1
5.70

Per 3
16.25

M5880 Picasso
Dark purple centre with cream edge and foliage having white spots.
FT: June-August.  FH: 50-60 cm (20-24”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 1
5.70

Per 3
16.25

M5892 Red Alert
Bright red �owers with a golden-yellow base.
FT: June-August.  FH: 40-45 cm (16-18”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 1
5.45

Per 3
15.55

M7505 Sunclub
Bright yellow �owers on strong stems, green leaves with white spots.
FT: June-August.  FH: 30-40 cm (12-16”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 1
5.70

Per 3
16.25

M7506 Zazu
Deep pink �owers, �nely streaked with white.
FT: June-August.  FH: 30-35 cm (12-14”).  BS: 14/+ cm.

Per 1
5.70

Per 3
16.25

TULBAGHIA
Grow outside in a sunny sheltered site.  These drought-resistant plants will �ower for months and grow successfully in tubs, but transfer 
to a greenhouse or frost-free place for the winter.

M6863 Violacea Dainty umbels of violet-pink, highly fragrant �owers.
FT: July-August.  FH: 45-60 cm (18-24”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 3
7.85

Per 9
22.40

SPREKELIA
An easy to grow Aztec Lily preferring well-drained soil and full sun.

M6771 Formosissima Stunning 15 cm (6”) brilliant red �owers resembling an Amaryllis.
FT: Spring and Autumn.  FH: 15-30 cm (6-12”).  BS: 18/+ cm.

Per 1
8.10

Per 3
23.00

TIGRIDIA (Peacock Flower)
Very few �owers are as beautiful or more picturesquely coloured.  Plant 7 cm (3”) deep, 10 cm (4”) apart, in rich well-drained soil.

M6795 Alba 
Grandiflora

White with dark red spotted centre. 
FT: July-August.  FH: 45 cm (18”).  BS: 9/+ cm.

Per 10
8.60

Per 30
24.40

M6793 Lilacea Exotic, three-petalled shocking pink �owers with contrast spotting on the inner 
cup.  FT: July-August.  FH: 45 cm (18”).  BS: 9/+ cm.

Per 10
8.60

Per 30
24.40

M6791 Pavonia Mixed A very �ne well-balanced mixture.
FT: July-August.  FH: 45 cm (18”).  BS: 9/+ cm.

Per 10
6.20

Per 30
17.60

SCHIZOSTYLIS (HESPERANTHA - Ka�r Lily)
The perfect autumn-�owering plant for garden or greenhouse.  Outdoors grow in moderately fertile, moist, well-drained soil in full 
sun.

M6761 Coccinea Spikes of numerous open cup-shaped scarlet �owers.
FT: September.  FH: 50-60 cm (20-24”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
3.80

Per 3
10.85

M6764 Rosea Pink.
FT: September.  FH: 50-60 cm (20-24”).  BS: Top Size.

Per 1
5.30

Per 3
14.90



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

42

SD221 Moody Blues Perennial Mix SD231 Turkish Delight Perennial Mix

SD111 Classic Annual Mix SD141 Cornfield Annual Mix

SD251 Persian Carpet Perennial Mix SD211 Tuscan Hills Perennial Mix

SD161 Pastel Annual Mix SD241 Pollinator Lawn Perennial Mix



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

Spring 2023 Retail Price List

      43

PICTORIAL MEADOWS MIXTURES
These Meadow Mixtures are carefully blended seed mixes of native and non-native hardy species, designed to provide high quality 
�owering displays.  They have been developed following several years of intensive trials at the University of She�eld.  Unlike other 
mixes that are available, they will �ower and provide visual interest over an extremely long period of time (from summer through to late 
autumn) and are formulated to produce a succession of �owering species.

They inject drama into large-scale commercial landscapes and create sparkling, complex and intricate pictures in the very smallest of 
spaces.  They provide a colourful, wildlife-friendly replacement for mown grass; they can be sown formally in beds or to provide colour 
between shrubs, trees and perennials.  Leeds City Council included a meadow mixture in their magni�cent Gold Medal winning garden 
at the Chelsea Flower Show in 2010, and these mixtures have been used extensively in the Olympic Park.

Sow the Annual seed mixes at a rate of 2-3g per square metre in the spring - March, April or May - and they will produce superb colour 
displays within 8 weeks or so of sowing.  The Perennial seed mixes all contain over 20 species of plants, and should be sown at a rate of 
2g per square metre (except Purple Haze – 3g per sq. m.) from early autumn to late spring, with October/November being the best for 
medium to large scale plantings.  Once established the meadow can be managed simply with an annual cut in late February.

SD111 Classic Annual Mix

The original Pictorial Meadows mix is illustrated in the main picture 
opposite (taken at The Eden Project) and produces stunning displays right 
through until late October/November.  Starting out with white, blues, pinks 
and reds, the tapestry turns to reds, orange and yellow in the autumn.  The 
mix has been carefully balanced for colour and succession of �owering, 
and components include: Shirley Poppy, Californian Poppy, Corn�ower, 
Fairy Toad�ax, Tickseed, Red Orache and Larkspur.  FH: up to 1m (39’’).

Per 50g
24.00

Per 100g
45.00

SD141 Cornfield Annual Mix
A carefully selected mix of pretty corn�eld annuals that will �ower mainly 
in July and August, including: Field Poppy, Corn�ower, Scentless Mayweed 
and Corncockle.  FH: up to 1m (39’’).

Per 50g
24.00

Per 100g
45.00

SD161 Pixie Annual Mix

A mix suited especially to more restricted or compact situations, but
having the same long-�owering characteristics of the standard mixture;
components include: Fairy Toad�ax, Red Flax, Shirley Poppy, Love-in-
amist, Candytuft and Blue Flax.  FH: up to 50 cm (20’’).

Per 50g
24.00

Per 100g
45.00

SD241
Pollinator Lawn
Perennial Mix

A low growing meadow mix that will happily thrive just about anywhere. 
Responds well to additional mid-season cuts to help promote fresh 
foliage and �owers.  Components include: Autumn Hawkbit, Leontodon 
autumnalis, Birds Foot Trefoil, Lotus corniculatus, Catsear, Hypochaeris 
radicata, Heartsease and Viola tricolor.

Per 20g
39.00

Per 40g
70.00

SD251
Persian Carpet
Perennial Mix

A �owering meadow with a very long season, and complex and subtle 
colour combinations throughout the year.  Also perfect for narrow borders 
and edges.  Includes: Carthusian Pink, Dianthus carthusianorum, Hard 
Fescue, Festuca longifolia, Maltese Cross, Lychnis chalcedonica, Vipers 
Bugloss and Echium vulgare.

Per 20g
39.00

Per 40g
70.00

SD211
Tuscan Hills
Perennial Mix

A warm, vibrant mixture for normal fertility soils.  Mostly yellows and 
golds with white, hints of orange and �ashes of later purples, our most 
popular perennial mix performs best in free-draining, sunny spots.  
Includes: Blackeyed Susan, Rudbeckia hirta, Sea Holly, Eryngium planum, 
Yarrow, Achillea millefolium, Yellow Ox Eye, Buphthalmum salicifolium.

Per 20g
39.00

Per 40g
70.00

SD221
Moody Blues
Perennial Mix

A beautiful, cool, elegant combination for normal fertility soils, this mix will 
perform quite happily in semi-shade. Predominantly mauve and blue with 
billows of white and �ashes of purple.  Includes: Michaelmas Daisy, Greater 
Knapweed, Field Scabious, Wild Carrot, Perennial Flax, Purple Cone�ower, 
Ox-eye Daisy and Columbine.  FH: up to 50 cm (20’’).

Per 20g
39.00

Per 40g
70.00

SD231
Turkish Delight
Perennial Mix

A gorgeous, robust and very richly coloured carpet designed for a long 
�owering season on normal fertility soils.  Includes: Field Scabious, Knautia 
arvensis, Great Burnet, Sanguisorba o�cinalis, Meadow Cranesbill and 
Geranium Pratense.

Per 20g
39.00

Per 40g
70.00

Q. Is there any grass seed content?
A. There is no grass content to the mixes.  Don’t mix with grass as it will 
 kill o� the �owers. 

Q. Can I just scatter the �owers over existing grass to create a 
 meadow e�ect?
A. Unfortunately not - the seeds have to be sown on bare soil.

Q. Will the annual mixes self-seed?  
A. Only some of the species in the annual mixes will.  To get the same 
 e�ect you have to resow each year.

Q. Will birds eat the seed ? 
A. No, they are too small for them to notice.

Q. Will the mixes work in Sandy/Chalky/Clay soil ? 
A. Yes.  They will work on all types of soil, but for these mixes, the better 
 the soil the better the result.

Q. Do I need to water the seeds if it doesn’t rain once I’ve  sown them?  
A. For annuals no there is usually enough rain eventually and if 
 you over-water they could rot before they germinate. However, if 
 there is prolonged drought after you have sown then you could 
 try watering once a week.  Perennials are more demanding and 
 we recommend irrigation in Spring.

Q. Will the mixes work in shady areas? 
A. Yes, but the mixes do need sunshine at some point during the day. 

Q. Can I combine the annual and perennial seed mixes?  
A. We don’t recommend this, as each seed mix is carefully formulated to 
 produce a speci�c result. 

Q. How long will the seed keep if I don’t use it all?  
A. Usually for several years - keep stored in a cool dry place.

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbswww.dejager.co.uk - offers a 10% retail discount

44

PLANTING DEPTH
Failures with bulbs are most frequently due to their having been planted too deep or too 
shallow.  A good general rule to follow is to cover the bulb with soil one and a half to twice 
its own depth, measuring the bulb from the base to the shoulder.  Thus a bulb measuring 
2 inches from the base to the shoulder should be covered with 3-4 inches of soil.  Always 
unpack bulbs on arrival and leave bags open so air can circulate until planting.

Please order early to ensure you obtain the varieties you require.

INDEX
Name of Variety                                                     Page No. 

E
Eremurus (Fox Tail Lily) ................................................. 28-29
Eucharis (Amazon Lily) .................................................. 28-29
Eucomis (Pineapple Flower) ........................................ 28-29

F
Freesia  .............................................................................. 30-31

G
Galtonia (Spire Lily)  ....................................................... 30-31
Gladioli Glamini  ............................................................ 16-17
Gladioli (Large Flowered)  ............................................ 16-17
Gladioli (Large Flowered Mix)  ..................................... 12-13
Gladioli (Small Flowered Mix)  ..................................... 12-13
Gladiolus (Hardy)  ........................................................... 30-31
Gladioli (Themed Mix)  .................................................. 12-13
Gladiolus (syn. Acidanthera)  ....................................... 30-31
Gloriosa (Glory Lily)  ....................................................... 30-31
Gloxinia  ............................................................................ 30-31

H
Habenaria  ....................................................................... 32-33
Hedychium (Butter�y Lily)  .......................................... 32-33
Helleborus  ...................................................................... 32-33
Hemerocallis (Day Lilies)  ............................................. 32-33
Hippeastrum (Sonatini)  ............................................... 32-33
Hymenocallis  ................................................................. 32-33

I
Incarvillea  ........................................................................ 34-35
Iris (Bearded)  ................................................................... 34-35
Iris (Dutch)  ........................................................................ 34-35
Iris (Various)  ..................................................................... 34-35
Ixia (African Corn Lily) .................................................... 32-33

L
Liatris (Gay Feather)  ....................................................... 34-35
Lilium (Asiatic Hybrids & Bi-colours)  ......................... 18-19
Lilium (Asiatic Lilies for Pots, Terraces, Patio & 
               Conservatory)  .................................................... 18-19
Lilium Lotus  .................................................................... 18-19
Lilium (Martagon Hybrid Varieties)  ........................... 18-19
Lilium (Oriental for Pots, Terraces, Patio & 
               Conservatory)  .................................................... 20-21
Lilium (Oriental Hybrids) ............................................... 20-21
Lilium (Oriental Trumpet Hybrids)  ............................. 20-21
Lilium (Species Turkish Cap)  ........................................ 22-23
Lilium (Tiger)  ................................................................... 20-21
Lilium (Trumpet Shaped Hybrids)  .............................. 22-23
Lily of the Valley (Convallaria)  ................................... 26-27
Lycoris (Spider Lily)  ........................................................ 36-37

Name of Variety                                                    Page No.

A
Achimenes  ...................................................................... 22-23
Agapanthus .................................................................... 22-23
Alstroemeria  .................................................................. 24-25
Amarine  ........................................................................... 24-25
Amaryllis Belladonna .................................................. 24-25
Anemone  ........................................................................ 24-25
Arisaema  ......................................................................... 24-25

B
Babiana  ............................................................................ 26-27
Balcony and Patio Garden  ........................................ 14-15
Begonia Fimbriata  ....................................................... 2-3
Begonias (Large Flowered Double) ........................... 2-3
Begonias (Special Mixes) .............................................. 1
Begonias (Mixes) ............................................................ 2-3
Begonias (Pendula Cascade for Baskets & Tubs) .............. 2-3
Begonias (Various) ......................................................... 2-3
Bletilla (Bletia Hyacinthina)  ......................................... 26-27

C
Calochortus  .................................................................... 26-27
Canna  ............................................................................... 26-27
Chasmanthe ................................................................... 26-27
Chlidanthus  .................................................................... 26-27
Convallaria (Lily of the Valley)  .................................... 26-27
Cosmos  ............................................................................ 26-27
Crinum (Cape Lilly)  ........................................................ 26-27
Crocosmia Large Flowering ...................................... 28-29
Crocosmia Small Flowering ...................................... 28-29
Curcuma  .......................................................................... 26-27
Cyclamen (Hardy)  .......................................................... 28-29

D
Dahlias (Anemone Flowering)  .................................... 2-3
Dahlias (Ball & Pompom) .............................................. 10-11
Dahlias (Cactus for Bedding)  ...................................... 6-7
Dahlias (Cactus & Semi-Cactus)  ................................. 6-7
Dahlias (Cactus Dinner Plate)  ..................................... 6-7
Dahlias (Collarette)  ........................................................ 4-5
Dahlias (Colour Themed Mixes) .................................. 12-13
Dahlias (Decorative) ....................................................... 8-9
Dahlias (Decorative Bedding) ...................................... 8-9
Dahlias (Dinner Plate)  ................................................... 8-9
Dahlias (For Pots & Containers)  .................................. 12-13
Dahlias (Paeony Flowered)  .......................................... 4-5
Dahlias (Orchid Flowering)  .......................................... 10-11
Dahlias (Single) ............................................................... 4-5
Dahlias (Topmix) ............................................................. 10-11

Name of Variety                                                     Page No. 

M
Meadow Mixes  .............................................................. 42-43
Mirablis ............................................................................. 36-37

N
Nerine  ............................................................................... 36-37

O
Ornithogalum ................................................................ 36-37
Oxalis ................................................................................. 36-37

P
Paeonies  .......................................................................... 38-39
Pictorial Meadows Seed Mixes  ............................... 42-43
Pleione  ............................................................................. 36-37
Polianthes  ....................................................................... 36-37

R
Ranunculus ..................................................................... 38-39
Rhodohypoxis  ............................................................... 36-37
Roscoea  ........................................................................... 38-39

S
Scadoxus .......................................................................... 38-39
Schizostylis (Ka�r Lily) ................................................. 40-41
Seed Mixes....................................................................... 42-43
Sparaxis  ............................................................................ 38-39
Special Begonia Collections  .................................... 1
Sprekelia ........................................................................... 40-41

T
The Balcony and Patio Garden ................................ 14-15
Themed Mixes  ............................................................... 12-13
Tigridia (Peacock Flower)  ............................................. 40-41
Trillium (Wood Lily)  ....................................................... 40-41
Triteleia  ............................................................................ 40-41
Tulbaghia  ........................................................................ 40-41

W
Wild Flowers Seed Mixes ........................................... 42-43

Z
Zantedeschia  ................................................................. 40-41
Zephyranthes (Flowers of the West)  ........................ 40-41



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs
Flower Bulb Specialists Since 1868
www.dejager.co.uk

 

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:

Town:

County: Daytime telephone no. (in case of queries):   

Postcode: Email address (for order con�rmation):

Thank You For Your Order Continued OverleafVAT No: 933 9026 20

Please Note: Your account will be debited on receipt of order.  All orders are sent in rotation from early March.

Address: Church Farm,  Ulcombe,
M aidstone,   Kent  ME17 1DN

Tel :   0 1 6 2 2  8 4 0 2 2 9
Email: orders@dejager.co.uk

Yes         

No         

If we are out of stock of a
variety may we send a 
similar one of equal value ?

Special Instructions:

S B M 0 1

S G C 1 1

Please use the correct catalogue number and quantity of bulbs required (not pack size)

de Jager Bulb Magic - Boost your Bulbs @ £9.95 per bottle 

Exclusive Greeting Cards - Pack of 8 @ £4.85

Goods Total

Post & Packing (refer to Terms of Business)

Total Payable

5 95

Spring 2023
R e t a i l

Order Form

Method of Payment You Prefer: Cheque Visa Mastercard Maestro
Credit Card Number

Print Name: Signature:

Validation/Security Code

(Last THREE digits of Number of signature strip on reverse of card).

Expiry Date:

Issue No.

Catalogue No. Name of Varieties £ pQty of Bulbs



 

CONTINUATION

PLEASE COMPLETE CONTACT DETAILS OVERLEAF

Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs
Flower Bulb Specialists Since 1868
www.dejager.co.uk

 

Please use the correct catalogue number and quantity of bulbs required (not pack size)

S B M 0 1

S G C 1 1

de Jager Bulb Magic - Boost your Bulbs @ £9.95 per bottle 

Exclusive Greeting Cards - Pack of 8 @ £4.85

Thank You For Your OrderVAT No: 933 9026 20

Please Note: Your account will be debited on receipt of order.  All orders are sent in rotation from early March.

Yes         

No         

If we are out of stock of a
variety may we send a 
similar one of equal value ?

Special Instructions: Goods Total

Post & Packing (refer to Terms of Business)

Total Payable

5 95

Spring 2023
R e t a i l

Order Form

Catalogue No. Name of Varieties £ pQty of Bulbs

Method of Payment You Prefer: Cheque Visa Mastercard Maestro
Credit Card Number

Print Name: Signature:

Validation/Security Code

(Last THREE digits of Number of signature strip on reverse of card).

Expiry Date:

Issue No.



Top Quality, Top Size Bulbs

RETAIL PRICE LIST FOR SPRING 2023

Our sales staff are available during office hours on 01622 840229 to assist and offer advice with your order.

Commitment

1. We pride ourselves on the depth of our knowledge, gained over the past 155 years.  We are constantly on the look-out for interesting new 
varieties, as well as tracking down some of the rarer species.  There is something for everyone in our catalogue.

2. All bulbs and plants offered are in conformity with British Community Regulations, are of the highest quality and of top size or as stated.  All 
supplies are subject to availability.

3. CONSERVATION POLICY – Our bulbs and plants are not collected from wild sources, only cultivated stocks are supplied.

4. The descriptions of the varieties shown in our catalogue are accurate; illustrations are only a likeness due to certain limitations in printing.

Payment & Pricing

5. The placing of an order constitutes an agreement to purchase on the business terms stated in this catalogue. 

6. Payment is required and will be processed at the time of placing an order.  Payment may be made by cheque or any major debit or credit card.  

7. All prices include VAT.

8. Prices quoted in this catalogue supersede all those given in previous catalogues.  We reserve the right to amend prices when necessary 
without notice.

9. Unless instructed to the contrary, we reserve the right, if a variety is unavailable or below standard, to substitute others of equal or greater 
value.  Any goods received which are found to be unsatisfactory must be returned within seven days for free replacement or refund.

10. All orders are executed in rotation as the goods become available.  Despatch of the items listed in this catalogue will take place between 
early March and April, subject to weather conditions and availability of stocks.

Carriage

11. Current charges are as below and include VAT:

£5.95 England, Wales, Scotland and Northern Ireland

£14.95 Isle of Man, Isles of Scilly and Channel Islands

12. Orders to EU Countries and rest of the world are currently suspended.  Contact us for further information.

13. Orders may be collected from our premises, subject to prior arrangement.

TERMS OF BUSINESS

Should you require quantities or species that are not stated in 
our catalogue, we are always able to offer quotations.

OR POST:

P. de Jager & Sons Limited
Church Farm, Ulcombe

Maidstone, Kent
ME17 1DN

Registered Office: 41 Cornmarket Street, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX1 3HA.  Registered in England: Number 6574262.  VAT No. 933 9026 20.
Directors: Mr George Clowes and The Lady Rose Clowes

PLEASE ORDER BY:

Web: www.dejager.co.uk
Email: orders@dejager.co.uk
Telephone: 01622 840229
Fax: 01622 844073



P. de Jager & Sons Limited
Church Farm, Ulcombe, Maidstone, Kent.  ME17 1DN 

Web: www.dejager.co.uk
Email: sales@dejager.co.uk

Telephone: 01622 840229
Fax: 01622 844073

L2998 Lilium Forever Linda

D4132 Dahlia Blackberry Ripple M5564 Iris Sapphire Beauty D4914 Dahlia Kelsey Annie Joy

M6273 Gloxinia Tigrina Red M6793 Tigridia Lilacea

D4133 Dahlia Color Spectacle M9000 Zantedeschia Captain Violetta D4196 Dahlia Jowey Arenda


